
AREAS OF MAJOR INTEREST EXPERTISE

ACCESSIBILITY/HOME MODS.
—General
Ahrendt, RN, LuRae
Alvarado, Albert
Anderson, ATP, Mike A.
Avera McKennan Hosp Rehab Ctr
Bayles, Justin
Beard, ARET, ATP, Ruth S.
Benevage, Rusty
Bergman, PhD, Joan S.
Berstecher, OTR, Charles E.
Borgreen, John T.
Broeder, CTR, Kay
Brown, PT, ATP, Daithea
Browri-Triolo, MS CRC, Denise L.
Buhier, PhD, Christian
Carlesimo, Patricia
Castillo, CTR, Ramon
Cerna, ATP, Ricardo G.
Cheever, Ray C.
Chubon, PhD, Robert A.
Clark, ATS, Greg
Conroy, ATS, Georgie
Del Sordo, MEd, Virginia
Deniston, Thomas G.
di Chiara, CT, Erin
Dolan, PhD, Frank A.
Dorman, PT, MHS, Fran
Downing-Werntz, CT, Jane
Ehlke, Stephen
Epstein, CTR, Cynthia F.
Feldman, MS, OTRIL, Ruth L.
Ficocelli, Mark T.
Fink, CTR, Gilbert L.
Fischlowitz-Leong, MEd, Barbara
Fletcher, Valerie
Foresta, Robert P.
Gannaway, Thomas W.
Gayton, ATP, Doug
Gilinsky, BS, CTR, Gail
Gilligan, ATS, Carol
Gjoderum, BSEE, John
Golden, Carol
Greenberg, BS, Roberta
Gross, CT, M Mercedes
Grush, CT, Valerie
Hammel, PhD, OTR, Joy
Hauptman, Russell C.
Hawaii Assist Tech Tng & Svcs

Project
Hayes, BS CT, Patrick K.
Haynes, MBME, Scott
Hedeen, ATS, Gary
Hedman, ATP, Glenn E.
Heifer, OTR&, Karen J.
Hilker, MS ATP, Donn
Hiller, CT, Thomas J.
Hrodey, Carol
Huth, PhD, John H.
Irvin, MEd, CRC, ATP, William R.
Jackson, BSEE, Joey
Johns, BS, Alicia C.
Kallsen, Patricia G.

Kelman, MD, Jeffrey
Kozole, BSME CTR, Ken
Kruciak, Tiffanie
Kummissjoni Nassjionali Persuni

b’Dizabilita
Leech, CT, Susan
Levin, MS, Stephanie S.
Loban, CTR, Pat
Lorentzen, CT, Linda S.
Lyksett, ATP, Jon
Ma, BS, OTR, ATP, Eva K.
MacLean, CT, Margaret
McAliley, ATS, Laura M.
McCarthy, CT, Dennis
McFadyen, PhD, PE, Gary M.
McIntyre, MSCT BSME, Mary

Kay A.
McVay, CDMS DAF, Cathy
Meyreles, ATP, Michael
Miner, MS, Peter S.
MC Agribility Project
Moler, Miri C.
MonTech Program
Morse, John E.
Mullen, CRTS, Patrick
Murphy, CTR, Karen
Murray, ATS, David T.
Musgrave, MS, ATP, William F.
Nashihara, PhD, Hiroshi
Nelson, ATS, Kenneth R
Nesbit, ATP, Julie M.
Cstdiek, OTRIL, Diane C.
Cverton, Julie
Parker, Tom
Perr, MA CT, ATP, Anita
Pitkin, ATP, Sarah Elaine
Potts, MOT, Matthew R.
Purdy, Scott
Quinn, ATP, John
Rasmussen, John
Reed, PhD OTRJL, Kathlyn L.
Remec, BSA, ATP, Dale
Rohm, BSCT, ATP, Jeffrey
Roszkowski, BSCT, Deborah A.
Row, ME, Neel C.
Sagara, BD, Jiro
Santalucia, OTRJL, Susan
Schulz, Lee
Sciuchetti, Larry
Seargent, CTR, Janice
Searle, Ian
Shamberg, CTR, Shoshana
Shanfield, CT, Kathleen
Shanks-Bullard, Debbie
Sheredos, PT, Carol A.
Shetler-Traver, MS OTR, Melissa
Shore-Hasty, Rene
Sieffert, CTR, Carol Jean
Simpson, C Suzanne H.
Sister Kenny Institute
Smith, MA, CTRi, ATP, Victoria L
Spinden, Anne Marie
Stein Gerontological Institute

Stevens, RTS, ATS, Gregg
Stoller, BS, Ned
Suddeth, CTR/L, Melissa
Symons, Jeff
Tacker, Robin L.
Thieme, ATS, Joe
Univ Legal Svcs Assist Tech
Usiatynski, Casmir
Valois, CTRJL, Teresa
Wadsworth, MS, PE, ATP, Craig
Wagner, BSOT, Mary Jo
Weiss-Lambrou, Rhoda
White, MA, Ina
Wick, Elden
Wierzbicki, PT, ATP, Karin
Winter, PT, Jody
Wright, BSPT, John J.
Yearns, Mary H.

ACCESSIBILITY/HOME MODS.
—Research
Assistive Technology Program
Ball, MD PhD, Richard D.
Charron, MD, Patrick
Chesney, ME, Denise
Clark, Donn A.
Guerette, PhD, Paula
Hammel, PhD, CTR, Joy
Malassigne, IDSA, Pascal
McCormack, James
Mendoza, CTS, Mario
O’Neill, MSE, Patricia A.
Cverton, Julie
Parker, Tom
Sherrod, Sean
Stewart, G Dale
Slory, MS, Molly F.
Suzuki, Dr Erig, Makoto
Tejima, Nonyuki
Willems, PhD, Charles G.
Yearns, Mary H.

ACCESSIBILITY/HOME MODS.
—Manufacturer
Kon, Brian
Ctto Bock Rehab
Stoykewich, Randy

AUGMENTATIVE COMM
-General
Adamson, Jeffrey L.
Ahrendt, RN, LuRae
Andersen, Linda
Andersen, Rebecca
Angelo, PhD, ATP, Jennifer
ANTARQ-MEXICC
Appert, ATP, Christine L.
Assistive Tech Center
ATECH Services
Bardach, MS CCC/SLP, Lisa G.
Barker, MS, ATP, Margaret R.
Barslund, MS, CCC, ATP,

Suzanne M.

Bayes, Bruce D.
Beard, ARET, ATP, Ruth S.
Bell, MS CCC-SLP ATP, Pamela L.
Berry, RN, PhD, ATP, Barbara E.
Binion, MA, Mary
Blau, PhD, ATP, Andrea F.
Boonzaier, MD, David A.
Bosman, CTR, Joke
Bresler, MS, BE, Mark I.
Bristow, Diane C.
Bromley, PhD, Barbara E.
Buchan, PT, Edie
Burnett, Becky
Capilouto, MS, CCC, Gilson J.
Cartmell, MS, ATP, David J.
Stan Cassidy Centre for Rehab
Caves, ATP, Kevin
Cooper, Patrick F.
Craddock, Gerald
Cress, PhD, Cynthia J.
Crosier, MSBME, BSEE, William G.
Cunningham, Robert
Diaz del Campo L., Roberto C.
Drake, ATS, Frank
Dreith, David R.
Ehlke, Stephen
Elder, CTRIL, Katherine
Ellingson, PE, Edward F.
Fagan, Ellen C.
Feltham, CTRJL, ATP, Karen A.
Ferreira, MA CCC-SLP, Donna
Fishman, CCC-SPL, Iris
French, Joseph
Fulford, Chris
Gilden, PhD, Deborah
Gillyatt, BS, Steven
Girardi, BS, PT, ATP, Maryann M.
Goldman, MS, CCC, Amy S.
Golubock, MEd, OTR, Susan
Gora, CTR, Karen T.
Greenberg, BS, Roberta
Grob, Cynthia M.
Groskie, BSE BSCE, Laura A.
Gryfe, BScCT, Pearl
Hall, Stacy
Hall, Teresa E.
Hammerlind Carison, Judith
Harborview Medical Center
Hatakeyama, Takuro
Hawke, Judy
Haynes, MBME, Scott
HealthSouth Harmarville Rehab

Center
Henry, Kimberly A.
Higgenbotham, PhD, Jeff
Hilker, MS ATP, Donn
Hill, CCC-SLP, Katya
Hous, PT, Sherri
Houser, PT, ATP, Theresa
Hughes, Glen
Hulden, Jodie
Humphrey, MA, Brian D.
Hussey, MS, OTR, Susan
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Jordansen, CT, Inger Kirk
Judd-Wall, ATP, Jamie
Kierstead, PT, Katharine C.
Kindier, OTR MEd, Vardit
Kingdon, BSPT ATP, Jamie D.
Koreri, ATP, Heather R.
Kornrech Technology Center
Kovach, PhD, Tracy
Kraat, Arlene
Kraft, Craig A.
Kravitz, Ellen
Kuebier, Ronald C.
Lanier, OTR, ATP, David M.
Laurindo, John
Lee, MS, CT, John R
Leech, OT, Susan
Looney, BS, John T.
Luebben, 4imee J.
Lyon, MSIE, ATP, Andrew G.
Ma, BS, OTR, ATP, Eva K.
Maaclc-Connolly, ATh Sharon
Mano, BS, ATP, Andrea M.
Marcos, ME, Francisco Gornez
Marsden, Randy
Mary Free Bed Rehab Center
McAuslin, Jeff
McIntyre, MSOT BSME, Mary

Kay A.
Mezzomo, MS, Angela
Milchus, ATP, Karen
Miller, Keith A.
Miller, OTR/L, Tanya M.
Miner, MS, Peter S.
Nagle, PT, Ann
Nesbit, ATP, Julie M.
Ney, Christine M.
Nichols, MA CCC-St.P ATP,

Micheline
Oeth, MA, OTRIL, Robyn R.
Oklahoma ATC
Ostrander, BSME, Deborah A.
Ourand, MS. CCC-SLP, Pat
Peabody, Jon Mark
Pitkin, ATP, Sarah Elaine
Potman, Rob
Potter, Roger
Quanbury, MS, Art
Radville, ATP, Charles F.
Ramsey, ATP, Carole L.
Reedell, CT, Lynn
Rehab Report
The Rehabilitation Institute
Robinson, MD, Lawrence
Rush, Lauren
Sauer, Maggie
Saunders, MS CCC/SLP ATP,

Beth
School Board of Broward County
Schwartz, MSIE, ATP, Paul J.
Seargent, OTR, Janice
Senner, MS, Jill
Shamberg, OTR, Shoshana
Shriners HosplTampa Unit
Shumway, ATP, Erma
Skurka, MA, Karen
Smith, EdS, CCC-SLP, Laurie
Smith, MA, OTRII.., ATP, ‘.ctoria L.

Southern Oklahoma Resource
Center

Sutherland, PhD, Sandra Wright
Szeto, PhD, MSEE, Andrew
Taggart, MA, Rebecca S.
Taliman, MS, ATP, Travis M.
Taylor, MS, Lori
Texas Tech Univ Health

Science Ctr
Thomas, MEd, Janice E.
Wailer, PhD, Annaiu
Wang, MS, Jue
Watkins, PC, Carolyn W.
Watson, BS, Joanne
Weaver, MSBME, Janet
Wiersma, RTS, Connie
Williams, OTR, Grace L.
Wilson, David F.
Woods Services, Inc
Wouters, Marc
Wright, OT, Kim
WYNOT Resource Center
Yoder, PhD, David E.
Zalokar, MS, Michele
Zangan, PhD, Carole

AUGMENTAT1VE COMM
—Research
Aim, PhD, Norman
Arnott, PhD, John L.
Azevedo, Luis H.
Bodine, MA, CCC-SLP, Cathy
Brown, PhD, Carrie
Cress, PhD, Cynthia J.
Eulenberg, PhD, John B.
Gardner-Bonneau, PhD, Daryle J.
Garrett, ATP, Rob E.
Hill, CCC.SLP, Katya
Hoyer, Elmer A.
Huggins, ATP, Jane
Kawai, Toshihiro
Kelso, David R
Kouroupetroglou, PhD, Georgios
Kovach, PhD, Tracy
Kraat, Arlene
Kravitz, Ellen
Kushler, PhD, Cliff
LaCourse, John
Lahm, PhD, Elizabeth
Li, Tien-Yu
Limbert, PhD, David E.
Lynds, James S.
McEwen, PhD, PT, Irene
Mm, PhD, Hong Ki
Mineo Mollica, PhD, Beth
Newell, Alan F.
Novak, BSEE PE, Mark
Rosen, PhD, Michael J.
Rush, Lauren
Shein, PhD PE, Fraser
Simpson, ATP, Richard
Sonnenblick, PhD, Yehuda
Spinal Injuries Center
Stephanidis, PhD, Constatine
Taylor, MS, Lori
Tejima, Nonyuki
Trepagnier, PhD, Cheryl G.

Van Baikom, PhD, Hans
Vanderheiden, PhD, Gregg C.
Wailer, PhD, Annalu
Zangari, PhD, Carole

AUGMENTA11VE COMM
-Manufacturer
Hashimoto, Kazuo
Kushler, PhD, Cliff
Lennox, Thomas M.
Romich, Barry

BIOMECHANICS
—General
Alabi, Markson B.
Anderson, BSE, Carly A.
Ault, PhD, Holly K.
Balli, BSME, Joyce M.
Baxter, Amy
Downey, Gary
Ezaki, BSPT, MA Ed, Karen
Fischlowitz-Leong, MEd, Barbara
Gebauer, Gregory
Gillette Technology Center
Goettsche, MS, Jo-Hanna C.
Grigsby, COTA, Mary L.
Gubin, ATP, ATS, Syd
Guthrie, MSc, Cohn
Hams, ATS, Kevin
Hawaii Assist Tech Tng & Svcs

Project
Hirsh, BSE, Michael
Ignagni, MSBME, Anthony R.
Krukowski, ATP, Ed
Lanciault, MSIE, Monique C.
Lindholm, ATS, CRTS, Robert A.
Lochbaum, Harry S.
Lupini, MS. Lisa
Mykiebust, PhD, Joel
Peterson, William A.
Reed, MS. Steven J.
Riordan, ME, Brian
Roberts, Cohn
Samuelsson, MSc CT, Kersti
Van Lieshout, COTA, ATP,

Barbara M.
Wang, MS, Jue
Westlake, MA PT, Elaine
Wissink, David

BIOMECHANICS
-Research
Abbas, PhD, James
Akazawa, MSME, Yasushi
Coleman-Wood, PhD, PT, Krista
Cooper, PhD, Rory
Dansereau, PhD, Jean
DiAngelo, PhD, Denis J.
DiGiovine, Carmen R
Dipner, BS, William E.
Dupont, BSc, MSc, Anne-

Caroline
Dvorznak, Michael J.
Ecole Polytechnique de Montreal
Fay, MS, Brian T.
Hirose, ME RPT, Hideyuki
Hoffman, PhD, Alien H.

lnoue, ME, Takenobu
Jones, PhD, PE, Daniel K.
Koontz, MS, ATP, Alicia M.
Levinson, MD, PhD, Stephen F.
Linden, MS, Maureen
Maulucci, PhD, Ruth A.
Naas, MAPT, Edith
Naumann, PhD, Stephen
Niitsuma, MSc, Junko
O’Connor, MS, Thomas J.
Reinkenmeyer, PhD, David
Rentschler, BSME, Andrew J.
Rodgers, PhD, PT, Mary M.
Simon, MD, Sheldon R.
Stewart, C Dale
Thompson, Amy
Todd, Beth A.
Town, AAS, BA, Michael G.
Triolo, PhD, Ronald J.
Veenbaas, MSc, Roelof
Ward, PhD, ATP, Terry
Widman, Lana
Zato, PhD, Jose G.

BIOMECHANICS
—Manufacturer
Dellea, MBE, CT, Peggy
Lockard, Libbie
Miller, James R.

COMPUTER — HARDWARE
—General
Adamson, Jeffrey L.
Andersen, linda
Andersen-Wahlberg, MA, OTR,

Tina
Appert, ATP, Christine L.
ATECH Services
Bames, ATP, Debbie
Barnes, MS, PT, Kathleen H.
Behnke, BS, ATP, Kirk D.
Benzing, MSE, Patty
Beske, BS, Tim
Bhasin, MOT, OTR/L, Charlotte
Bookman, OTRIL, Marsha
Bowman, MS, ATP, Garry
Bristow, Diane C.
Brown, PT, Lois
Brusnighan, MS, Dean
Buning, OTR ATP, Mary Ellen
Cahill, Kathleen
Campbell, Jeff C.
Capilouto, MS, CCC, Gilson J.
Carstensen, ATP, Chris
Castillo, OTR, Ramon
Chapman, BA, MJ, Margaret M.
Clark, Donn A.
Cooper, Patrick F.
Coffs, Margaret
Craddock, Gerald
Creighton, CT, Cynthia S.
Cunningham, Robert
Delvey, OTR, Josephine
Dennis, ScD, OTR/1, Carole W.
di Chiara, OT, Erin
Disability Services
Draper, MS, ATP, Scott
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Dreith, David R.
Edwards, Mike
Fagan, Ellen C.
Fishman, CCC-SPL, Iris
Fñdie, OTR, Susan E.
Gillyatt, BS, Steven
Glatfelter, William
Groskie, BSE BSCE, Laura A.
Gunderson, PhD, ATP, Jon
Kaas, PhD, Anita
Hammerlind Carlson, Judith
Harborview Medical Center
HealthSouth Harmarville Rehab

Center
Henry, Kimberly A.
Hoch, William A.
Hoenninger, ATP, Lorianne
Hughes, Glen
Huth, PhD, John H.
lsakson, BSEET, Carole
James, BS, OT, Karin K.
Jordansen, OT, Inger Kirk
Kibler, MA, Bob
Kierstead, PT, Katharine C.
Kollodge, CTR, ATP, Barbara
Koren, ATP, Heather R.
Kramer, BA, ATP, Howard
Krass, ATP, Adam
Kuebler, Ronald C.
Lange, OTR ABDA ATP,

Michelle L.
Laurindo, John
Lee, MS, OT, John R
Lee, ATP, Judith A.
Leibman, OTR/L, Wayne
Looney, BS, John T.
Luebben, Aimee J.
Maack-Connolly, ATP, Sharon
Mano, BS, ATP, Andrea M.
McAuley, MS, ATP, Diane
McAuslin, Jeff
Milchus, ATP, Karen
Morris, PhD, Karen
Morrison, Penny
Morstatt, BSEE, MSBME, Scott G.
Ney, Chrisne M.
O’Hara, PhD, David M.
Oddo, ATP, Christine R.
Oregon State Univ
Ostrander, BSME, Deborah A.
Peabody, Jon Mark
Perry, Robert M.
Potman, Rob
Quanbury, MS, Art
Quattrociocchi, MSOT, OTR)L,

Tom
Renieri, Alberto
Robinson, MD, Lawrence
Row, ME, Neel C.
Schoenberg, PhD, Andrew
Schouten, MEd OTR ATP, Judith
Schutte, CT, MS, Dietlind
Sciuchetti, Larry
Scott, MSE ATP, Michael A.
Shumaker, Susan
Shumway, ATP, Erma
Shworles, Thomas R.

Slaybaugh, Darrell A.
Stewart, Ron
Strader, BSEE, ATP, Erik
Tamano, BS, Yuichi
Tchang, BSE, ATP, Fred
Thomas, MEd, Janice E.
Trossman, EdD, OTR, Patricia B.
UCP of Metropolitan Dallas, Inc
Watkins, PC, Carolyn W.
Weber, MSBME, Carol S.
Weber, MAT, ATP, Janice L.
Wiersma, RTS, Connie
Wilson, David F.
Wingler, ATP, Wade
Yoder, PhD, David E.

COMPUTER — HARDWARE
—Research
Assistive Technology Program
Britell, MD, Catherine W.
Chubon, PhD, Robert A.
Eulenberg, PhD, John B.
Fleming, PhD, ATP, Bernard R
Garrett, ATP, Rob E.
Hatakeyama, Takuro
Hatzakis, Jr, MD, Michael
Jaffe, MS, David L.
Kelso, David R
Lahm, PhD, Elizabeth
Li, Tien-Yu
LoPresti, BS, Edmund F.
Nantais, BASc, Tom
Novak, BSEE PE, Mark
Oku, Hidehisa
Rogers, MS, Bill
Sainani, PhD, PE, Dev R.
Sears, BSEE, Jim
Spaeth, MA, ATP, Donald M.
Suzuki, Dr Eng, Makoto

COMPUTER - HARDWARE
—Manufacturer
Adams, EE, Kim
Falls, Ophelia Y.
Fruchterman, James R.
Lynds, James S.
Marsden, Randy
Miller, James R.
Romich, Barry

COMPUTER — SOFTWARE
—General
Adamson, Jeffrey L.
Andersen, Linda
Andersen-Wahlberg, MA, CTR,

Tina
Appert, ATP, Christine L.
Assistive Tech Center
Bardach, MS CCC/SLP, Lisa G.
Barker, MS, ATP, Margaret R.
Barnes, ATP, Debbie
Barslund, MS, CCC, ATP,

Suzanne M.
Bayles, Jusfin
Benzing, MSE, Patty
Binion, MA, Mary
Blair, Martin

Blanchard, BA, ATS, CRTS, J
Gregg

Blau, PhD, ATP, Andrea F.
Bodine, MA, CCC-SLP, Cathy
Bookman, OTRIL, Marsha
Bowman, MS, ATP, Garry
Broader, OTR, Kay
Bromley, PhD, Barbara E.
Brown, PT, Lois
Brusnighan, MS, Dean
Buning, OTR ATP, Mary Ellen
Cahill, Kathleen
Campbell, Jeff C.
Capilouto, MS, CCC, Gilson J.
Carstensen, ATP, Chris
Cartmell, MS, ATP, David J.
Casfihlo, OTR, Ramon
Cotts, Margaret
Craddock, Gerald
Creighton, CT, Cynthia S.
Crosier, MSBME, BSEE, William G.
Delvey, OTR, Josephine
Downing-Werntz, OT, Jane
Draper, MS, ATP, Scott
Dvorznak, Michael J.
Edelman, MEd, CRC, Rita C.
Ehike, Stephen
Ehrlich, Eddy
Elder, OTR/L, Katherine
Fagan, Ellen C.
Ferreira, MA CCC-SLP, Donna
Fishman, CCC-SPL, Iris
Fogler, OTRIL, Karen
French, Joseph
Fridie, OTR, Susan E.
Gaal, PE, Ronald R
Garrett, ATP, Rob E.
Gates, BSCT, Julia
Glatfelter, William
Goldberg, OTR, Arlene
Golubock, MEd, OTR, Susan
Greenberg, BS, Roberta
Grigsby, COTA, Mary L.
Grob, Cynthia M.
Gunderson, PhD, ATP, Jon
Haas, PhD, Anita
Hammerlind Carison, Judith
Henry, Kimberly A.
Hoch, William A.
Hoenninger, ATP, Lorianne
Hughes, Glen
Hulden, Jodie
Humphrey, MA, Brian D.
Huth, PhD, John H.
lsakson, BSEET, Carole
James, BS, OT, Karin K.
Jeffers, James S.
Judd-Wall, ATP, Jamie
Kapaun, MS, Wanda A.
Kibler, MA, Bob
Kierstead, PT, Katharine C.
Koren, ATP, Heather R.
Krass, ATP, Adam
Kuebler, Ronald C.
Lee, MS, CT, John R
Leech, CT, Susan
Lenker, MS, OTR/L, ATP, Jim

Levine, PhD, Simon
Lobato, Manuel
Looney, BS, John T.
Maack-Connolly, ATP, Sharon
McAuley, MS, ATP, Diane
McCarthy, CT, Dennis
McCormack, James
McFall, MS CT, Pam
McGillivray, BSEE, Robert
Mcintyre, MSCT BSME, Mary

Kay A.
McLafferty, OTR/L, Ann
Meyreles, ATP, Michael
Mezzomo, MS, Angela
Milchus, ATP, Karen
Miller, CTR/L, Tanya M.
Morris, PhD, Karen
Napier, Joan
Ney, Christine M.
Norwich, Lorraine
O’Hara, PhD, David M.
Oddo, ATP, Christine R.
Oregon State Univ
Paralyzed Veterans of America
Peabody, Jon Mark
Potman, Rob
Quattrociocchi, MSOT, OTR/L, Tom
Rabkin, MD, MPH, Zeke
Rawicz-Mankowski, PhD PT,

Grzegorz
Reedell, CT, Lynn
The Rehabilitation Institute
Robichaud, John H.
Santalucia, OTR/L, Susan
Schoenberg, PhD, Andrew
Schouten, MEd OTR ATP, Judith
Schulz, Lee
Schutte, CT, MS, Dietlind
Schwanke, MSE, ATP, Todd
Schwartz, MSIE, ATP, Paul J.
Sciuchetti, Larry
Scott, MSE ATP, Michael A.
Shanks-Bullard, Debbie
Shumway, ATP, Erma
Shworles, Thomas R.
Slaybaugh, Darrell A.
Sonita, Norma J.
Stewart, Ron
Strader, BSEE, ATP, Erik
Struck, CTR/L, ATP, Miriam
Tailman, MS, ATP, Travis M.
Tamano, BS, Yuichi
Trossman, EdD, OTR, Patricia B.
Turmo, MS, OTR, Joel
UATP/CPD
Van Balkom, PhD, Hans
Van der Loos, PhD, Mike
Watkins, PC, Carolyn W.
Watson, BS, Joanne
Weber, MSBME, Carol S.
Weber, MAT, ATP, Janice L.
Wiersma, RTS, Connie
Wilson, David F.
Wingler, ATP, Wade
WV Division of Rehab Services
Yoder, PhD, David E.
Zalokar, MS, Michele
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COMPUTER - SOFTWARE
-Research
Aim, PhD, Norman
Arnott,PhD, John L.
Azevedo, Luis H.
Chubon, PhD, Robert A.
Cress, PhD, Cynthia J.
Euienberg, PhD, John B.
Gardner-Bonneau, PhD, Daryle J.
Geyer, MS, PT, CWS, Mary Jo
Gianutsos, PhD, Rosamond
Glinert, PhD, Ephraim P.
Hatzakis, Jr, MD, Michael
Huggins, ATP, Jane
Johnson, PhD, Kathy A.
Jutai, Jeffrey
Kasday, PhD, Leonard R.
Kelso, David R
Kouroupetrogiou, PhD, Georgios
Kushler, PhD, Cliff
Lahm, PhD, Elizabeth
Levinson, MD, PhD, Stephen F.
Li, Tien-Yu
LoPresti, BS, Edmund F.
Lowney, Gregory C.
Malagodi, PhD, Mark
Marcos, ME, Francisco Gomez
Maulucci, PhD, Ruth A.
Mineo Mollica, PhD, Beth
Moulton, MSEE, Bryan J.
Nantais, BASc, Tom
Newell, Alan F.
Novak, BSEE PE, Mark
Oku, Hidehisa
Petty, Linda
Rogers, MS, Bill
Sainani, PhD, PE, Dev R.
Shein, PhD PE, Fraser
Simpson, ATP, Richard
Stephanidis, PhD, Constatine
Wailer, PhD, Annalu
Yamauchi, Shigeru
Yanco, MS, Holly
Zato, PhD, Jose G.

COMPUTER - SOFTWARE
—Manufacturer
Adams, EE, Kim
Falls, Ophelia Y.
Fwchterman, James R.
Lowney, Gregory C.
Marcos, ME, Francisco Gomez
Marsden, Randy

CONTROL SWITCHES
—General
Backer, BSPT, Gretchen
Bales, Greg
Barker, MS, ATP, Margaret R.
Bell, MS CCC-SLP ATP,

Pamela L.
Bookman, OTRIL Marsha
Boonzaier, MD, David A.
Buckley, ATP, Susan
Campbell, Jeff C.
Campbell, MOT, Molly
Capps, ATS, CRTS, Rick

Carstensen, ATP, Chris
Case, MLS, OTR, Donna
Chiidrens Specialized Hosp
Christie, ATP, Susan
Coltman, ATS CRTS, Brian
Crotched Mountain Rehab Center
Cunningham, Robert
Cupps, ATS, Jeffrey S.
Dickerson, ATS, Gerry
Ehrlich, Eddy
Elder, OTR/L, Katherine
Endal, MS OTR/L, Gerhard
Erbisch, PT, Chris
Ezaki, BSPT, MA Ed, Karen
Fiss, James A.
French, Joseph
Gayton, ATP, Doug
Gianutsos, PhD, Rosamond
Gilmore, Gayie
Gitlow, PhD, OTR/L, ATP, Lynn
Glatfelter, William
Golubock, MEd, OTR, Susan
Hall, Teresa E.
Harborview Medical Center
Harper, Les
Harte, ATP, Kevin
Hartman, Jr., ATS, James
Hatakeyama, Takuro
Hefler, OTR/L Karen J.
Henley, Tom 0.
Holland, Joel
Hulden, Jodie
Hussey, MS, OTR, Susan
James, BS, OT, Karin K.
Janson, OT, ATP, Julie E.
Jordansen, OT, lnger Kirk
Kollodge, OTR, ATP, Barbara
Krass, ATP, Adam
Lenker, MS, OTR/L, ATP, Jim
Lipka, OTR/L ATS CRTS, Dan
Martin, OTR, Kimberly
Maurer, MSPT ATP, Lisa E.
McConnell, PT, ATP, Pima S.
McFall, MS OT, Pam
McGee, Margaret
McLafferty, OTR/1, Ann
Memberg, MS, Bill
Minnick. John
Musgrave, MS, ATP, William F.
Nelson, ATS, Kenneth R
Nichols, MA CCC-SLP ATP,

Micheline
Ostdiek, OTRII, Diane C.
Paul, Kate R.
Potter, Roger
Quanbury, MS, Art
Rabideau, MS OTR/1 ATP, Gary M.
Reedell, OT, Lynn
Rice, ATP, ATS, Paul D.
Robertson, OT, Robert F.
Root, BSE, ATP, Jonathan
Ryan, MA, OTR/L, ATP, Christine
Santaluda, OTRI1, Susan
Savage, BA, ATP, David
Sjolund, Kim
Sonita, Norma J.
Spaeth, MA, ATP, Donald M.

Taggart, MA, Rebecca S.
Tanguay, BS, OTR, ATP,

Stephanie
Taylor, ATS, Val
Tchang, BSE, ATP, Fred
Torres, Mike
Trossman, EdD, OTR, Patricia B.
Univ of Nebraska Medical Ctr
Watson, BS, Joanne
Weber, MAT, ATP, Janice L.
Woods, MA, PT, ATP, Elaine
Wright-Ott, Christine
Wunderiy, MSSM, Craig

CONTROL SWITCHES
—Research
Arnott, PhD, John L.
Azevedo, Luis H.
Babirad, MSA, ATP, Juergen
Fleming, PhD, ATP, Bernard R
Oku, Hidehisa
Radix, Cathy-Ann
Rossiter, Maxine
Shein, PhD PE, Fraser
Smith, MSBE, Brian T.
Spaeth, MA, ATP, Donald M.
Sueda, PhD, Osamu
Wailer, PhD, Arinalu
Willems, PhD, Charles C.
Yamamoto, PhD, Toshiyasu

CONTROL SWITCHES
—Manufacturer
Brown, ATS, Jeffrey W.
Evans, MS, ATP, Jennifer
Lennox, Thomas M.
Reed, OTR, Stephanie
Twigg, ATS, Todd

DRIVING AIDS/TRANS
-General
Assistive Tech of Alaska
Borgreen, John T.
Stan Cassidy Centre for Rehab
Cheever, Ray C.
Clark, ATS, Greg
Day, ATS, Jeff L.
Del Sordo, MEd, Wginia
Deniston, Thomas G.
DRS — Rehab Eng Services
Edwards, Mike
Ehie, OTR, Holly
Fleming, ATP, Bruce T.
Forbis, ATS, Harold
Frantz, J Michael
Gora, OTR, Karen T.
Hamilton, MS, Robert A.
Kummissjoni Nassjionali Persuni

b’Dizabilita
Law, Jr, David F.
Mary Free Bed Rehab Center
Massachusetts Rehab

Commission
Med-South, Inc
Pace, Stewart
Patterson, PhD, Robert
Perry, Robert M.

Quinn, ATP, John
Reynolds, MD, Glenn G.
Roszkowski, BSOT, Deborah A.
Searle, Ian
Shaw, ATS, Gary
Sivaram, RMP, Veeraiah
Stanfield, ATP, Tim
Valois, OTR/L, Teresa
Wright, John

DRIVING AIDS/TRANS
—Research
Brown, Kenneth A.
Bussinger, Allen
Digges, PhD, K H
Gianutsos, PhD, Rosamond
Gill, Anita
Linden, MS, Maureen
Nagai, Kiyoshi
O’Neill, MSE, Patricia A.
Okigawa, Etsumi
Rosen, PhD, Michael J.
Roszkowski, BSOT, Deborah A.
Smythe, Lawrence
Sprigle, PhD, PT, Stephen
Veenbaas, MSc, Roeiof

ERGONOMICS
—General
Andersen-Wahlberg, MA, OTR,

Tina
Barsiund, MS, CCC, ATP,

Suzanne M.
Baxter, Amy
Boonzaier, MD, David A.
Bosman, OTR, Joke
Brown, MD, T Desmond
Chiasson, MSc, David S.
Dellea, MBE, OT, Peggy
DeWitt, John
Disability Services
Ficoceili, Mark T.
Field, William E.
Foresta, Robert R
Fridie, OTR, Susan E.
Gaivin, Jan
Giehl, Drew
Goettsche, MS, Jo-Hanna C.
Grier, John J.
Groskie, BSE BSCE, Laura A.
Grott, ATP, Raymond
Grush, OT, Valerie
Gryfe, BScOT, Pearl
Guthrie, MSc, Coiin
Hedman, ATP, Glenn E.
Higgenbotham, PhD, Jeff
Ignagni, MSBME, Anthony R.
Kehr, GieeAnn L.
Keith, Randall
Koilodge, OTR, ATP, Barbara
Kornreich Technology Center
Kramer, BA, ATP, Howard
LaCourse, John
Landault, MSIE, Monique C.
Lawler, MS ATP, Michael
Levine, PhD, Simon
Loban, OTR, Pat
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Loeser, MA OTR ATP, Arlette C.
Lui, CAGS, CRC, CCM, John W.
Lupini, MS, Lisa
Lyon, MSIE, ATP, Andrew G.
Malicki, Amy A.
Massachusetts Rehab

Commission
Mendelson, MS, ATP, Ruth
Mendoza, OTS, Mario
Miller, Keith A.
Nelson, Richard L.
Norwich, Lorraine
O’Connor, MS, Thomas J.
Olin, Debora W.
Peterson, William A.
Reed, PhD OTRIL, Kathlyn L.
Reed, MS, Steven J.
Row, ME, Neel C.
Sagara, BD, Jiro
Samuelsson, MSc OT, Kersti
Schwanke, MSE, ATP, Todd
Schwartz, MSIE, ATP, Paul J.
Shanfield, OT, Kathleen
Sister Kenny Institute
Smith, OTR, Karen
Smith, PhD, OT, Roger 0.
Star, BS, Tristen
Struck, OTRIL, ATP, Miriam
Symons, Jeff
Tamano, BS, Yuichi
Turmo, MS, OTR, Joel
Ulin, PhD, CPE, Sheryl S.
Uychutin, OTR, Mendel A.
Van Hook, OT, Margie
Wadsworth, MS, PE, ATP, Craig
Weaver, MSBME, Janet
Wouters, Marc
WYNOT Resource Center
Zipi, MS CRC, Sheila J.

ERGONOMICS
—Research
Brubaker, PhD, Clifford E.
Chiasson, MSc, David S.
Childress, PhD, Dudley S.
Gardner-Bonneau, PhD, Daryle J.
Goodwin, ATP, Dianne
Guerette, PhD, Paula
Hobson, PhD, Douglas A.
lnoue, ME, Takenobu
Johnson, Thomas A.
Koontz, MS, ATP, Alicia M.
Kornberg, OTR, ATS, Gary
Krohe, Janis G.
Malassigne, IDSA, Pascal
Malzahn, PhD, Don E.
Mars, Suzanne R
Newell, Alan F.
Patterson, PhD, Robert
Shimada, MS, Sean D.
Simon, MD, Sheldon R.
Smythe, Lawrence
Spinal Injuries Center
Stephanidis, PhD, Constatlne
Story, MS, Molly F.
Trepagnier, PhD, Cheryl G.
Ulin, PhD, CPE, Sheryl S.

Veenbaas, MSc, Roelof
Ward, PhD, ATP, Terry
Weisman, ATP, Jerry
Wilder, PhD PE CPE, David G.
Zato, PhD, Jose G.

ERGONOMICS
—Manufacturer
Evans, MS, ATP, Jennifer
Michael, BA, Rick

FUNCTIONAL ELECTRICAL STIM
-General
Balli, BSME, Joyce M.
Bozena, Lisatc
Clapp, David
Coiro, MSBME, Dan
Ferguson, OTR, Barb
Frommelt, Peter
Ignagni, MSBME, Anthony R.
Mykiebust, PhD, Joel
Nemunaitis, MD, Greg
Shea, OTR/L, Mary
Teeter, BS MBA, Jeanne
O’Malley
Thorp, PT, Becky

FUNCTIONAL ELECTRICAL STIM
-Service
Morstatt, BSEE, MSBME, Scott G.
Oeth, MA, OTR/1, Robyn R.

FUNCTIONAL ELECTRICAL STIM
—Research
Abbas, PhD, James
Dupont, BSc, MSc, Anne-

Caroline
Kawai, Toshihiro
Malagodi, PhD, Mark
Siekman, Allen
Smith, MSBE, Brian T.
Szeto, PhD, MSEE, Andrew
Thompson, Amy
Town, AAS, BA, Michael G.
Triolo, PhD, Ronald J.
Wiegner, PhD, Allen W.
Yamamoto, PhD, TosIiiyasu
Zilvold, G

FUNCTIONAL ELECTRICAL STIM
-Manufacturer
Schmidt, PE, Robert N.

GENERALIST
—General
Adler, Donald
Anderson, Leonard
Anderson, ATP, Mike A.
Andrews, MS, John F.
Ashlock, MS, ATP, Glen
Banwell, MA PT, Barbara Figley
Beck, MS, Susan Gilbert
Behrmann, Michael
Belknap, MA, Katherine A.
Benzing, MSE, Patty
Bergman, PhD, Joan S.
Bernstein, JD, gdor 0.

Berry, RN, PhD, ATP, Barbara E.
Biegel, PhD, Andy
Broeder, OTR, Kay
Brown, Jonathan
Buck, MS, Deborah
Buhier, PhD, Christian
Cantor, MA, Alan
Carlee, MEd, Lane T.
Cartmell, MS, ATP, David J.
Casper, OTR/L, Nina M.
Charron, MD, Patrick
Citarella, MS, ATP, Rosemarie

Nuzzi
Cook, PhD, PE, Albert M.
Cooper, MS(Kin), David
Cundail, Jacque
D’Aoust, ATP, Irene K.
Davidson, PhD, Dan
Davies, OT, Dru
Depuydt, Ellie
Edeiman, MEd, CRC, Rita C.
Ellingson, PE, Edward F.
Enders, OTRJL, ATP, Alexandra
Ericksen, OTR, Judy
Ezaki, BSPT, MA Ed, Karen
Farr, Timothy D.
Ficarro, MSW, MS, John M.
Field, BS OT, Debbie
Fiore, Michael G.
Fitzgerald, Bob
Flax, MD, Herman J.
Freeland, MA ATS CRTS,

Jeffrey B.
Fulford, Chris
Gallagher, Diane L.
Galvin, Jan
GWow, PhD, OTR/L, ATP, Lynn
Glotfelty, Richard L.
Goldman, MS, CCC, Amy S.
Goodwin, ATP, Dianne
Gordon, Don
Grott, ATP, Raymond
Guerette, Chantale
Heacock, PE, Louis W.
HMS School for Children w/ CP
Hong Kong Polytechnic University
Horn, BSBME, Diana
Homer, Patricia I.
Hrodey, Carol
Hyman, William A.
Irvin, MEd, CRC, ATP, William R.
Irwin, BS BME, Edwin
Jaco, MA, Linda
Juenger, MEd WI ATP, Wendy
Kelly, BSN, Dolores J.
Kibler, MA, Bob
Kniskern, Joy E.
Lame, BS, Britton C.
Lane, MBPA, Joseph P.
Laughton, Mary-Frances
Lee, ATP, Judith A.
Levy, Roger
Little, MS, Jan
Lukowski, BS, ATS, William T.
Lyksett, ATP, Jon
Mak, Arthur FT
Marques, MS, ATP, Angela S.

McGrew, ME, Gregory
Mendelson, MS, ATP, Ruth
Mendis, DAMS, J.J.
Merbitz, PhD, Charles
Miller, MPA, ATP, Melissa
Minassian, Serge S.
MN STAR Program
Moogk-Soulis, Carol
Murray, RN, RCP, Richard
NE Assist Tech Partnership
New Mexico Tech Assist Prog
Nishimura, CT, Audrey
Oklahoma ABLE Tech
Ostdiek, OTRIL, Diane C.
PA Office of Voc Rehab
Papp, BSBME, Michael
Pelegano, MD, John
Powers, Kathleen
Puckett, PhD, ATP, Frank D.
Rabkin, MD, MPH, Zeke
Rawicz-Mankowski, PhD PT,

Grzegorz
Reed, Penny
Ripat, CT, Jacquie
Saarnio, llkka
Savramis, Stephen
Schouten, MEd OTR ATP, Judith
Schultz, Mark
Seeger, PhD, ATP, Barry R.
Segedy, Andria
Shaffer, Tom
Sharp, Joyce L.
Shore-Hasty, Rene
Sieffert, OTR, Carol Jean
Sierra Home Care
Simmons, OTR, Cheryl
Spinden, Anne Marie
Sprecker, MS, Janet K.
St Michel, OTR, Gordon
Stack, Donald
Staros, Anthony
Sverdlik, MD, Samuel S.
Swinth, PhD, OTRIL, Yvonne
Tallman, MS, ATP, Travis M.
Tingus, Steven J.
Trachtman, MS, Lawrence
TRAID Project
UCP of Metropolitan Dallas, Inc
Usiatynski, Casmir
Ventura, MEd PT ATP, Susan H.
Vervena, Lisa P.
Walker, BEng, ATP, PhD, Lloyd T.
Wailer, PhD, Annalu
Wann, ME, Jan-Erik
Wempen, BS, MS, Karen A.
Williams, OTR, Grace L.
Winnegar, Andy
Wright-Ott, Christine
Youngblood, Leslie
Zelman, PhD, Allen

GENERALIST
—Research
Bodine, MA, CCC-SLP, Cathy
Brown, PhD, Came
Cook, PhD, PE, Albert M.
Culver, Richard S.
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Fernie, Geoffrey
Hong Kong Polytechnic University
Jutal, Jeffrey
Laughton, Mary-Frances
Mars, Suzanne R
McNeal, PhD, Donald R.
Naumann, PhD, Stephen
Ripat, OT, Jacquie
Scherer, PhD, CRC, Marcia J.
Soede, Mathijs
Story, MS, Molly F.
Sueda, PhD, Osamu
Trachtman, MS, Lawrence
Turner-Smith, Alan R.
Walker, BEng, ATP, PhD, Lloyd T.
Wyatt, Catherine

GENERALIST
—Manufacturer
Brown, PhD, Carrie
Coombs, OTR/L, Melissa
Siekman, Allen

INFORMATION/REFERRAL
—General
Ahrendt, RN, LuRae
Behnke, BS, ATP, Kirk D.
Binion, MA, Mary
Blair, Martin
Blau, PhD, ATP, Andrea F.
Borgreen, John T.
Cheever, Ray C.
Curley, Shirley
Davidson, PhD, Dan
Dennis, MS, Victor J.
DRS - Rehab Eng Services
Fletcher, Valerie
Fulford, Chris
Gilden, PhD, Deborah
Grob, Cynthia M.
Hafez, OTR, CDMS, CCM,

Alexandra C.
Hefler, OTR/L, Karen J.
Johns, BS, Alicia C.
Judd-Wall, ATP, Jamie
Kailsen, Patricia G.
Katz, J Lawrence
Kehr, GleeAnn L.
KATS Network
Kornreich Technology Center
Laughton, Mary-Frances
Law, Jr, David F.
Lawler, MS ATP, Michael
Lee, ATP, Judith A.
Lence, Ellen M.
Lowney, Gregory C.
Lyon, MSIE, ATP, Andrew G.
McCormack, James
MED Group
Miller, David A.
Miller, Keith A.
MO Agribility Project
MonTech Program
Napier, Joan
O’Hara, PhD, David M.
Paralyzed Veterans of America

Pardo, Angel Nello
Post, OTR, Katherine M.
Power, MA, Steve
Rabkin, MD, MPH, Zeke
Ross, ATP, Leah M.
Sarahn, Kathy
Schulz, Lee
Segedy, Andria
Sherrod, Sean
Shore-Hasty, Rene
Shworles, Thomas R.
Stein Gerontological Institute
Stern, Virginia W.
Sutherland, PhD, Sandra Wright
Taggart, MA, Rebecca S.
Taylor, MS, Lori
Teeter, BS MBA, Jeanne O’MaIley
liedeman, Jane A.
UATP/CPD
Univ Legal Svcs Assist Tech
White, MA, lna
Wick, Elden
Wouters, Marc
WYNOT Resource Center
Yamauchi, Shigeru
Zahorchak, Marybeth

INFORMATION/REFERRAL
—Research
Chapman, BA, MJ, Margaret M.
ECRI Library
Gill, Anita
Jaffe, MS, David L.
Lobato, Manuel
Trachtman, MS, Lawrence
Vanderheiden, PhD, Gregg C.
Yaeda, PhD, Jun

INFORMATION/REFERRAL
-Manufacturer
Michael, BA, Rick
Pang, Nelson

MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION
—General
Coiro, MSBME, Dan
Crosier, MSBME, BSEE, William G.
Dellea, MBE, OT, Peggy
Mykiebust, PhD, Joel
Roberts, Cohn
Sivaram, RMP, Veeraiah
Szeto, PhD, MSEE, Andrew
Wang, MS, Jue

MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION
—Research
Burgar, MD, Charles G.
Coleman-Wood, PhD, PT, Krista
Memberg, MS, Bill
Naas, MAPT, Edith
Niitsuma, MSc, Junko
Sainani, PhD, PE, Dev R.
Smith, MSBE, Brian T.
Stewart, G Dale
Town, AAS, BA, Michael G.

PROSTHETICSIORTHOTICS
-General
Achtman, Howard
Alabi, Markson B.
Armstrong, John C.
Balli, BSME, Joyce M.
Blake, PT, MS, MD, Donna Jo
Brown, MD, T Desmond
Carter, PT, ATP, Jill M.
Chadwick, Mandy
Clarke, RN, ATS, Jan
Cooper, MD, Reginald R.
CrowIey, ATS, Brian
Dessureaut, BSc MBA, Danielle
Dunlap, Susan A.
Eng, OTR, L Robin
Erbisch, PT, Chris
Ferguson, OTR, Barb
Fotheringill, Barbara
Gebauer, Gregory
Gillette Technology Center
Hafford, ATS, Tom
Hale, MS, Steven
Hedeen, ATS, Gary
lies, PhD ATP, Geoffrey H.
Katz, J Lawrence
Kemp, OTR, David W.
Kitayama, MSME, Ichiro
Lame, BS, Britton C.
Laky, ATS, Mike
LeBlanc, Maurice A.
Lieb-Lundell, PT PCS, Cornelia
Little, PhD, Robert E.
Margolis, CO, ATS, ATP, Simon
McVay, CDMS DAF, Cathy
Medhat, MD PhD, M A
Nemunaitis, MD, Greg
Otto Bock Orthopedic md of

Canada
Pecorella, Michael N.
Reynolds, MD, Glenn G.
Roberts, Cohn
Roloff, Ralph
Sanekane, PT, Cindy S.
Stull, ATP, John R.
Supan, Terry J.
Willianson, MPT, Robert

PROSTHETICS/ORTHOTICS
-Research
Akazawa, MSME, Yasushi
Andersen, Gayle S.
Childress, PhD, Dudley S.
Craik, PT, PhD, Rebecca L.
DiAngelo, PhD, Denis J.
DiGiovine, Carmen R
Dupont, BSc, MSc, Anne-Caroline
ECRI Library
Eftring, MSc, Hakan
Hoffman, PhD, Allen H.
Kirby, MD, R Lee
Kitayama, MSME, Ichiro
LeBlanc, Maurice A.
McNeice, PhD, Greg
Milner, PhD, Morris
Murphy, PhD, Eugene F.

Nagai, Kiyoshi
Nakagawa, Akio
Naumann, PhD, Stephen
Poiliack, PhD, Adrian
Rachow, Roger L.
Reger, PhD, Steven I.
Rogers, MS, Bill
Schmidt, PE, Robert N.
Supan, Terry J.
Teeter, BS MBA, Jeanne O’Malley
Thompson, Amy
Wiegner, PhD, Allen W.
Zilvold, G
Zuieback, Joel M.

PROSTHETICS/ORThOTICS
—Manufacturer
Carriere, Corrinne
Hale, MS, Steven
Kitayama, MSME, Ichiro
Position Dynamics, Inc
Rachow, Roger L.
Zuieback, Joel M.

QUAN ASSESSMENT/BIOMECH
-General
Bain, EdD, OTR, FAOTA,

Beverly K.
Birkholz, MS, ME, Klaus R
Dennis, ScD, OTR/L, Carole W.
Endal, MS OTR/L, Gerhard
Hoenninger, ATP, Lorianne
KATS Network
Leslie, PhD, John
Polliack, PhD, Adrian
Porter, RN, Karren
Simon, MD, Sheldon R.
Smith, PhD, OT, Roger 0.
Van der Loos, PhD, Mike

QUAN ASSESSMENT/BIOMECH
-Service
Banwell, MA PT, Barbara Figley
Barnes, ATP, Debbie
Cayting, Doe
Grigsby, COTA, Mary L.
Oregon State Univ
Petty, Linda
Potter, Roger
Power, MA, Steve
Sauer, Maggie
Stewart, Ron
Wood, PT, Kerry R.

QUAN ASSESSMENT/BIOMECH
-Research
Abbas, PhD, James
Brienza, PhD, David M.
Brown-Triolo, MS CRC, Denise L.
Burgar, MD, Charles G.
Childress, PhD, Dudley S.
Coleman-Wood, PhD, PT, Krista
Craik, PT, PhD, Rebecca L.
Dansereau, PhD, Jean
Digges, PhD, K H
Ecole Polytechnique de Montreal
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Ferguson-Pell, Martin W.
Fleming, PhD, ATP, Bernard R
Gill, Anita
Hammel, PhD, OTR, Joy
Johnson, PhD, Kathy A.
Jones, PhD, PE, Daniel K.
Jutai, Jeffrey
Katz, J Lawrence
Lathan, PhD, Corinna
Levinson, MD, PhD, Stephen F.
LoPresb, BS, Edmund F.
Malzahn, PhD, Don E.
Maulucci, PhD, Ruth A.
McNeice, PhD, Greg
Memberg, MS, Bill
Milner, PhD, Morris
Morris, PhD, Karen
Nakagawa, Akio
Patterson, PhD, Robert
Pitkin, ATP, Sarah Elaine
Reid, PhD, CT, Denise T.
Reinkenmeyer, PhD, David
Rodgers, PhD, PT, Mary M.
Rosen, PhD, Michael J.
Shimada, MS, Sean D.
Smith, PhD, CT, Roger 0.
Trepagnier, PhD, Cheryl G.
Triolo, PhD, Ronald J.
Wiegner, PhD, Allen W.
Williams, 0TR, Grace L.
Yamamoto, PhD, Toshiyasu

QUAN ASSESSMENTIBIOMECH
—Manufacturer
Komisar, Mitchell F.
Taylor, Geoff

RECREATION
—General
Akazawa, MSME, Yasushi
Bayes, Bruce D.
Berry, RN, PhD, ATP, Barbara E.
Campbell, MCT, Molly
Chovan, MOTR/L, ATP, Chris D.
Cupps, ATS, Jeffrey S.
Dolan, PhD, Frank A.
Gillyatt, BS, Steven
Girardi, BS, PT, ATP, Maryann M.
Gosling, MAPT, MSPER, Karen
Grier, John J.
Lence, Ellen M.
Lobato, Manuel
McAuley, MS, ATP, Diane
McFall, MS CT, Pam
Mendelson, MS, ATP, Ruth
Moler, Miri C.
Musgrave, MS, ATP, William F.
Norwich, Lorraine
Cwens, RPT, ATP, Marie U.
Reed, MS, Steven J.
Rovig, ATP, Sherry M.
Saunders, MS CCC/SLP ATP, Beth
School Board of Broward County
Sherrod, Sean
Stnclcler-Page, MBA, PT, ATS, Jill
Zalokar, MS, Michele
Zelman, PhD, Allen

RECREATION
—Research
Mendoza, OTS, Mario

RECREATION
—Manufacturer
Fink, CTR, Gilbert L.

ROBOTICS
-Service
Bain, EdD, CTR, FACTA,

Beverly K.
Bresler, MS, BE, Mark I.
Buhler, PhD, Christ]an
Caves, ATP, Kevin
Cerna, ATP, Ricardo G.
Coiro, MSBME, Dan
Community Based Services
Frommelt, Peter
Gjoderum, BSEE, John
Gouy, Robert F.
Hams, ATS, Kevin
Higgenbotham, PhD, Jeff
Levine, PhD, Simon
Little, PhD, Robert E.
Schafers, John
Suzuki, Dr Eng, Makoto
Van der Loos, PhD, Mike
Wunderly, MSSM, Craig

ROBOTICS
-General
Bresler, MSBE, Mark
Buhler, PhD, Christ]an
Cerna, ATP, Ricardo G.
Coiro, MSBME, Dan
Frommelt, Peter
Gjodewm, BSEE, John
Gouy, Robert F.
Hams, ATS, Kevin
Higgenbotham, PhD, Jeff
Levine, PhD, Simon
Little, PhD, Robert E.
Schafers, John
Suzuki, Dr Eng, Makoto
Van der Loos, PhD, Mike
Wunderly, MSSM, Craig

ROBOTICS
-Research
Babirad, MSA, ATP, Juergen
Burgar, MD, Charles G.
Cooper, PhD, Rory
DiAngelo, PhD, Denis J.
Eftring, MSc, Hakan
Fiore, Michael G.
Johnson, Thomas A.
Kasday, PhD, Leonard R.
Lathan, PhD, Codnna
Lukan, PTA, ATP, Debra S.
Lynds, James S.
Milner, PhD, Morris
Nagai, Kiyoshi
Nantais, BASc, Tom
Radix, Cathy-Ann
Reinkenmeyer, PhD, David
Simpson, ATP, Richard

Spinal Injuries Center
Tejima, Noriyuki
Verburg, Gerbrand
Yanco, MS, Holly

ROBOTICS
—Manufacturer
Bell, BSc, Hamish R.
Romich, Barry
Wunderly, MSSM, Craig

RURAL
-Service
Adapt]ve Equipment Services
Assist]ve Tech of Alaska
Bales, Greg
Bell, MS CCC-SLP ATP, Pamela L.
Blair, Martin
Community Based Services
Davidson, PhD, Dan
Depuydt, Ellie
Field, William E.
Fischlowitz-Leong, MEd, Barbara
Fletcher, Valerie
Gannaway, Thomas W.
Gitlow, PhD, OTR/L, ATP, Lynn
Hafez, OTR, CDMS, CCM,

Alexandra C.
Hawaii Assist Tech Tng & Svcs

Project
Jones, ATS, Susan R.
Kallsen, Patricia G.
Lyksett, ATP, Jon
Minnick, John
MC Agribility Project
MonTech Program
Morrison, Penny
Nichols, MA CCC-SLP ATP,

Micheline
Remec, BSA, ATP, Dale
Roloff, Ralph
Rovig, ATP, Sherry M.
Stoller, BS, Ned
Tacker, Robin L.
Torres, Mike
UATP/CPD
Williams, Terry
Willkomm, PhD, ATP, Therese
Zaras, Bonita

RURAL
—Research
Hotchkiss, RaIl
Malagodi, PhD, Mark

SEATING
-General
Alvarado, Albert
Andersen, Rebecca
Anderson, BSE, Carly A.
Armstrong, John C.
Arnold, BS PT, JoAnne S.
Ault, PhD, Holly
Babinec, CTR,t, ATP, Michael A.
Backer, BSPT, Gretchen
Bazata, CTR, ATP, Cathy
Benevage, Rusty

Bhasin, MCT, CTR/L, Charlotte
Birkholz, MSME, Klaus R
Bosman, CTR, Joke
Buchan, PT, Edie
Capps, ATS, CRTS, Rick
Carter, PT, ATP, Jill M.
Chesney, ME, Denise
Chester, Clint
Christie, ATP, Susan
Clarke, RN, ATS, Jan
Coltman, ATS CRTS, Brian
Conner, CTA, Patrick
Conroy, ATS. Georgie
Crane, BSPT, ATP, Barbara A.
Crowley, ATS, Brian
Cupps, ATS, Jeffrey S.
Shirley Curtey, Shirley
Davis, Kimberly A.
Day, ATS, Jeff A.
Dessureaut, BSc MBA, Danielle
Downey, Gary
Drake, ATS, Frank
Dunlap, Susan A.
Ebner, ATP, ATS, Rose
Elsaesser, PT, ATP, Linda-Jeanne
Endal, MS CTRIL, Gerhard
Eng, CTR, L Robin
Epstein, CTR, Cynthia F.
Ferguson, CTR, Barb
Fiss, James A.
Fitzgerald, Bob
Forbis, ATS, Harold
Fothenngill, Barbara
Frantz, J Michael
Gates, BSCT, Julie
Giehi, Drew
Gilbert], ATS, Gary J.
Gilinsky, BS, CTR, Gail
Gilkerson, Joe
Gilmore, Gayle
Girardi, BS, PT, ATP, Maryann M.
Goldberg, OTR, Arlene
Golden, Carol
Gosling, MAPT, MSPER, Karen
Gouy, Robert F.
Greer, ATP, Ann
Gross, CT, M Mercedes
Grush, CT, Valerie
Gubin, ATP, ATS, Syd
Hafford, ATS, Tom
Hale, MS, Steven
Hall, Teresa E.
Hamann, CTR, Carolyn
Hams, ATS, Kevin
Harper, Les
Hartman, Jr., ATS, James
Hauptman, Russell C.
Hayes, BS CT, Patrick K.
Hedeen, ATS, Gary
Henley, Tom 0.
Herman, MS, PT, ATP, Janice

Hunt
Hetzel, PT, ATP, Tom
Hiller, CT, Thomas J.
Hintzman, David
Holland, Joel
Houser, PT, ATP, Theresa
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lies, PhD ATP, Geoffrey H.
lsaacson, CT, Mary
Keith, Randall
Kelman, MD, Jeffrey
Klamm, OTRJL, ATP, Arlen
Koch Hurst, CTR, ATP, Kay
Kraft, Craig A.
Kruciak, Tiffanie
Krukowski, ATP, Ed
Lange, OTR ABDA ATP,

Michelle L.
Lanier, OTR, ATP, David M.
Leibman, OTRJL, Wayne
Levy, PT, ATP, Barbara
Lieb-Lundell, PT PCS, Cornelia
Lorentzen, CT, Linda S.
Lukan, PTA ATP, Debra S.
Ma, BS, OTR, ATP, Eva K.
Margaret MacLean, OT, Margaret
Mallory Pittman, PT, Sally
Maloco, Ginny
Marschand, COTA, ATP, Lynn
Martin, OTR, Kimberly
McAliley, ATS, Laura M.
McAuslin, Jeff
McConnell, PT, ATP, Pima S.
McGee, Margaret
McKay, PT, Mary
Mendis, DAMS, J.J.
Meyreles, ATP, Michael
Mezzomo, MS, Angela
Miller, David A.
Miranda, Jody Ellis
Moler, Miri C.
Morse, John E.
Mullen, CRTS, Patrick
Murray, ATS, David T.
Nagle, PT, Ann
Nashihara, PhD, Hiroshi
Nelson, Richard L.
Nemunaitis, MD, Greg
Nilsson, Lars
Orr, BSME MBA, James S.
Owens, RPT, ATP, Marie U.
Pardo, Angel Nello
Paul, Kate R.
Pedersen, OTR, MBA, ATP,

Jessica J.
Perr, MA OT, ATP, Anita
Peterson, CRTS, Mark
Petra, MA OTRIL, ATP, Electra
Piriano, ATP, Julie
Porter, RN, Karren
Purdy, Scott
Racicot, MSBME ATP, Michele
Reed, PhD OTR/L, Kathlyn
Rice, ATP, ATS, Paul D.
Riley, BS, PT, ATS, Kathleen R.
Roloff, Ralph
Rovig, ATP, Sherry M.
Ryan, MA, OTR/L, ATP, Christine
Sanekane, PT, Cindy S.
Sarahn, Kathy
Saunders, MS CCC/SLP ATP, Beth
Schutte, CT, MS, Dietlind
Schwartz, PT, ATP, Stephanie
Seargent, OTR, Janice

Shea, OTRIL, Mary
Sheredos, PT, Carol A.
Shetler-Traver, MS OTR, Melissa
Sieffert, OTR, Carol Jean
Sjolund, Kim
Skolaski, OTR, ATP, Greg
Smith, OTR, Karen
Smythe, Lawrence
Sparaclo, OTRJL, ATP, Jill
Stevens, RTS, ATS, Gregg
Strickler-Page, MBA, PT, ATS, Jill
Stull, ATP, John R.
Thieme, ATS, Joe
Thorp, PT, Becky
liedeman, Jane A.
Valois, OTRIL, Teresa
Van Lieshout, COTA, ATP,

Barbara M.
Ventura, MEd PT ATP, Susan H.
Wagner, BSOT, Mary Jo
Waugh, MA, PT, Kelly G.
Westerdahi, BS, Doug
Westlake, MA PT, Elaine
Whitmyer, ATS, Jeff
Wierzbiclci, PT, ATP, Karin
Williams, Terry
Williamson, MPTATP, Robert
Wilson, Lester
Wolff, PT, Margaret
Woods, MA, PT, ATP, Elaine
Wright, BSPT, John J.
Wright, OT, Kim
Yaeda, PhD, Jun
Zimmerman, BSPT, Jean M.

SEATING
-Service
Actitman, Howard
Adaptive Equipment Services
Alvarado, Albert
Andersen, Rebecca
Anderson, BSE, Cady A.
Armstrong, John C.
Armstrong, MS ATP, William E.
Arnold, BS PT, JoAnne S.
Assistive Tech Center
ATECH Services
Ault, PhD, Holly K.
Avera McKennan Hosp Rehab Ctr
Babinec, OTRIL, ATP, Michael A.
Backer, BSPT, Gretchen
Banwell, MA PT, Barbara Figley
Bazata, OTR, ATP, Cathy
Beach, OT, Beth Anne
Benevage, Rusty
Bergen, PT ATP ATS CRTS,

Adrienne
Bhasin, MOT, OTRIL, Charlotte
Birkholz, MS, ME, Klaus R
Blake, PT, MS, MD, Donna Jo
Blanchard, BA, ATS, CRTS, J

Gregg
Bosman, OTR, Joke
Bozena, Lisatc
Brenman, ATS, Burton W.
Brown, PT, ATP, Da[thea
Buchan, PT, Edie

Buckley, ATP, Susan
Buning, OTR ATP, Mary Ellen
Capps, ATS, CRTS, Rick
Carter, PT, ATP, Jill M.
Stan Cassidy Centre for Rehab
Cayting, Doe
Chadwick, Mandy
Chesney, ME, Denise
Chester, Clint
Childrens Specialized Hosp
Chovan, MCTR/L, ATP, Chris 0.
Christie, ATP, Susan
Clarke, RN, ATS, Jan
Cohen, PT, ATP, Laura
Coltman, ATS CRTS, Brian
Conner, OTA, Patrick
Conroy, ATS, Georgie
Cooper, MD, Reginald R.
Crane, BSPT, ATP, Barbara A.
Creighton, CT, Cynthia S.
Crotched Mountain Rehab Center
Crowley, ATS, Brian
Cupps, ATS, Jeffrey S.
Curley, Shirley
Davis, Kimberly A.
Day, ATS, Jeff L.
Dessureaut, BSc MBA, Danielle
Dorman, PT, MHS, Fran
Downey, Gary
Drake, ATS, Frank
Draper, MS, ATP, Scott
Dunlap, Susan A.
Ebner, ATP, ATS, Rose
Elsaesser, PT, ATP, Linda-Jeanne
Endal, MS OTR/L, Gerhard
Eng, OTR, L Robin
Epstein, CTR, Cynthia F.
Erbisch, PT, Chris
Feltham, OTR/L, ATP, Karen A.
Ferguson, CTR, Barb
Fiss, James A.
Fitzgerald, Bob
Fogler, OTRJL, Karen
Forbis, ATS, Harold
Fotheringill, Barbara
Frantz, J Michael
Freeland, MA ATS CRTS, Jeffrey B.
Gates, BSCT, Julia
Giehi, Drew
Gilberti, ATS, Gary J.
Gilinsky, BS, CTR, Gail
Gilkerson, Joe
Gillette Technology Center
Gilligan, ATS, Carol
Gilmore, Gayle
Girardi, BS, PT, ATP, Maryann M.
Goldberg, OTR, Arlene
Golden, Carol
Gora, OTR, Karen T.
Gosling, MAPT, MSPER, Karen
Gouy, Robert F.
Greer, ATP, Ann
Gross, CT, M Mercedes
Grush, CT, Valerie
Gubin, ATP, ATS, Syd
Gunn, ATP, ATS, CRTS,

Elizabeth R.

Hafford, ATS, Tom
Hale, MS, Steven
Hall, Teresa E.
Hamann, CTR, Carolyn
Hamilton, MS. Robert A.
Hams, ATS, Kevin
Hare, RN, BSN, ATS, Vickie L.
Harman, Anthony D.
Harper, Les
Harte, ATP, Kevin
Hartman, Jr., ATS, James
Hauptman, Russell C.
Hawke, Judy
Hayes, BS CT, Patrick K.
HealthSouth Harmarville Rehab

Center
Hedeen, ATS, Gary
Henley, Tom 0.
Herman, MS, PT, ATP, Janice

Hunt
Hetzel, PT, ATP, Tom
Hiller, CT, Thomas J.
Hintzman, David
Holland, Joel
Hous, PT, Sherri
Houser, PT, ATP, Theresa
Hrodey, Carol
Hussey, MS, OTR, Susan
lIes, PhD ATP, Geoffrey H.
lsaacson, CT, Mary
Janson, CT, ATP, Julie E.
Jones, PhD, ATP, ATS, Bob
Keith, Randall
Kelman, MD, Jeffrey
Kemp, CTR, David W.
Kingdon, BSPT ATP, Jamie 0.
Klamm, OTR/L, ATP, Arlen
Koch Hurst, OTR, ATP, Kay
Kozole, BSME OTR, Ken
Kraft, Craig A.
Krogh, ATS, Robert C.
Kruciak, Tiffanie
Krukowski, ATP, Ed
Laky, ATS, Mike
Lange, OTR ABDA ATP, Michelle L.
Lanier, OTR, ATP, David M.
Leibman, CTR/L, Wayne
Levy, PT, ATP, Barbara
Lieb-Lundell, PT PCS, Cornelia
Lieberman, OT, Jenny M.
Longworth Jr, ATS, Robert S.
Lorentzen, CT, Linda S.
Lukan, PTA, ATP, Debra S.
Ma, BS, OTR, ATP, Eva K.
MacLean, OT, Margaret
Mallory Pittman, PT, Sally
Maloco, Ginny
Margolis, CC, ATS, ATP, Simon
Marschand, COTA, ATP, Lynn
Martin, CTR, Kimberly
Mary Free Bed Rehab Center
Maurer, MSPT ATP, Usa E.
McAliley, ATS, Laura M.
McAuslin, Jeff
McConnell, PT, ATP, Pima S.
McEwen, PhD, PT, Irene
McGee, Margaret
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McKay, PT, Mary
MED Group
Medhat, MD PhD, M A
Mendis, DAMS, J.J.
Meyreles, ATP, Michael
Mezzomo, MS, Angela
Miller, David A.
Minkel, MA, PT, Jean
Miranda, Jody Ellis
Moler, Miri C.
Morse, John E.
Mowder, MSPT, Joni J.
Mullen, CRTS, Patrick
Murphy, OTR, Karen
Murray, ATS, David T.
Nagle, PT, Ann
Nashihara, PhD, Hiroshi
Nelson, Richard L.
Nemunaitis, MD, Greg
Nilsson, Lars
O’Neill, Hugh
Oeth, MA, OTR/L, Robyn R.
Oklahoma ATC
Olin, Debora W.
Orr, BSME MBA, James S.
Otto Bock Orthopedic lnd of

Canada
Owens, RPT, ATP, Marie U.
Pardo, Angel Nello
Paul, Kate R.
Pedersen, OTR, MBA, ATP,

Jessica J.
Perr, MA OT, ATP, Anita
Peterson, CRTS, Mark
Petra, MA OTR/L, ATP, Electra
Piriano, ATP, Julie A.
Porter, RN, Karren
Post, OTR, Katherine M.
Purdy, Scott
Rabideau, MS OTR/L ATP, Gary M.
Rachow, Roger L.
Racicot, MSBME ATP, Michele
Radville, ATP, Charles F.
Ramsey, ATP, Carole L.
Reed, PhD OTRIL, Kathlyn L.
The Rehabilitation Institute
Rice, ATP, ATS, Paul D.
Riley, BS, PT, ATS, Kathleen R.
Riordan, ME, Brian
Ripat, OT, Jacquie
Robertson, OT, Robert F.
Rohm, BSOT, ATP, Jeffrey
Roloff, Ralph
Rovig, ATP, Sherry M.
Ryan, MA, OTR/L, ATP, Christine
Ryan, MS, OTR, ATP, Shannon M.
Saftler Savage, PT, ATP, Faith
Sanekane, PT, Cindy S.
Sarahn, Kathy
Saunders, MS CCC/SLP ATP,

Beth
Savage, BA, ATP, David
Schmeler, MS, OTRJL, ATP, Mark
School Board of Broward County
Schutte, OT, MS, Dietlind
Schwartz, PT, ATP, Stephanie
Seargent, OTR, Janice

Shapcott, MS, ATP, Nigel
Shaw, ATS, Gary
Shea, OTRJL, Mary
Sheredos, PT, Carol A.
Shetler-Traver, MS OTR, Melissa
Shriners HospiTampa Unit
Sieffert, OTR, Carol Jean
Sjolund, Kim
Skolaski, OTR, ATP, Greg
Smith, OTR, Karen
Smythe, Lawrence
Sparacio, OTR/L, ATP, Jill
Sposato, MEBME, ATP, Brenda A.
Sprigle, PhD, PT, Stephen
Stanfield, ATP, Tim
Stevens, RTS, ATS, Gregg
Strader, BSEE, ATP, Erik
Strickler-Page, MBA, PT, ATS, Jill
Stull, ATP, John R.
Suddeth, OTR/L, Melissa
Tacker, Robin L.
Tanguay, BS, OTR, ATP,

Stephanie
Taylor, ATS, Val
Texas Tech Univ Health

Science Ctr
Thieme, ATS, Joe
Thorp, PT, Becky
liedeman, Jane A.
Univ of Nebraska Medical Ctr
Valois, OTRIL, Teresa
Van Hook, OT, Margie
Van Lieshout, COTA, ATP,

Barbara M.
Ventura, MEd PT ATP, Susan H.
Wagner, BSOT, Mary Jo
Waldera, Kathryn E.
Waugh, MA, PT, Kelly G.
Westerdahl, BS, Doug
Westlake, MA PT, Elaine
White, Danny
Whitmyer, ATS, Jeff
Wierzbicki, PT, ATP, Karin
Williams, Terry
Willianson, MPT, Robert
Wilson, Lester
Wilwohl, ATS, Rick
Winter, PT, Jody
Wolff, PT, Margaret L.
Wood, PT, Kerry R.
Woods, MA, PT, ATP, Elaine
Wright, BSPT, John J.
Wright, OT, Kim
Yaeda, PhD, Jun
Zimmerman, BSPT, Jean M.
Zimmerman, OTR!L ATS, Kim M.

SEATING
—Research
Ball, MD PhD, Richard D.
Barlow, MSc, OT, lngrid
Brienza, PhD, David M.
Brubaker, PhD, Clifford E.
Chelgren, Mark
Conner, OTA, Patrick
Dansereau, PhD, Jean
Ecole Polytechnique de Montreal

Ferguson-Pell, Martin W.
Harman, Anthony D.
Hawkins, CRTS, Mark
Hirose, ME RPT, Hideyuki
Hobson, PhD, Douglas A.
Hotchkiss, RaIl
Johnson, Thomas A.
Kindler, OTR MEd, Vardit
Kornberg, OTR, ATS, Gary
Krogh, ATS, Robert C.
Lieberman, OT, Jenny M.
Limbert, PhD, David E.
Lindholm, ATS, CRTS, Robert A.
Lochbaum, Harry S.
Malassigne, IDSA, Pascal
Maloco, Ginny
Minkel, MA, PT, Jean
Mowder, MSPT, Joni J.
Nakagawa, Akio
Niitsuma, MSc, Junko
O’Neill, Hugh
Okigawa, Etsumi
Perr, MA OT, ATP, Anita
Piriano, ATP, Julie A.
Reger, PhD, Steven I.
Reid, PhD, OT, Denise T.
Schmeler, MS, OTR/L, ATP, Mark
Shapcott, MS, ATP, Nigel
Shigenari, MS, Takeshi
Skolaski, OTR, ATP, Greg
Sprigle, PhD, PT, Stephen
Todd, Beth A.
Treffeisen, Paul
Waugh, MA, PT, Kelly G.
Weiss-Lambrou, Rhoda
Whitmyer, ATS, Jeff
Widman, Lana
Wilder, PhD PE CPE, David G.
Zimmerman, BSPT, Jean M.

SEATING
—Manufacturer
Bergeron, Timothy J.
Brown, ATS, Jeffrey W.
Burke, Inc
Carriere, Corrinne
Chester, Clint
Cionitti, Peter N.
Cole, MSPT, Elizabeth W.
Coleman, Kevin M.
Fink, OTR, Gilbert L.
Garwood, Robert D.
Gordon, Don
Hashimoto, Kazuo
Hawkins, CRTS, Mark
Hermkens, Jan H.
Hetzel, PT, ATP, Tom
Hopson, Richard
lsaacson, OT, Mary
Jones, PhD, ATP, ATS, Bob
Jones, ATS, Susan R.
Komisar, Mitchell F.
Kon, Brian
Kramer, DuWayne E.
Lipka, OTR/L ATS CRTS, Dan
Lockard, Libbie
Maloco, Ginny

Novotny, Thomas C.
Otto Bock Rehab
Pang, Nelson
Pasillas, CO, ATP, Richard
Piriano, ATP, Julie A.
Position Dynamics, Inc
Rabbiner, David
Robertson, Daniel A.
Root, BSE, ATP, Jonathan
Siekman, Allen
Stoykewich, Randy
Suda, Patricia
Treffeisen, Paul
Twigg, ATS, Todd
Zimmerman, OTR!L ATS, Kim M.

SENSORY AIDS:BLINDNISUAL
—General
ANTARQ-MEXICO
Bain, EdD, OTR, FAOTA,

Beverly K.
Bowman, MS, ATP, Garry
Brusnighan, MS, Dean
Cahill, Kathleen
DeWitt, John
Diaz del Campo L., Roberto 0.
Fay, MS, Brian T.
Ferreira, MA CCC-SLP, Donna
Gjoderum, BSEE, John
Goldthwaite, John
Hirsh, BSE, Michael
Jeffers, James S.
Kapaun, MS, Wanda A.
Mack, Kathy
Malicki, Amy A.
McCarthy, OT, Dennis
McGillivray, BSEE, Robert
Petty, Linda
Polliack, PhD, Adrian
Robichaud, John H.
Rush, Lauren
Skurka, MA, Karen
Slaybaugh, Darrell A.
Smith, EdS, CCC-SLP, Lourie
Suddeth, OTR!L, Melissa
Uychutin, OTR, Mendel A.
WV Division of Rehab Services
Zahorchak, Marybeth
Zaras, Bonita

SENSORY AIDS:BLINDIVISUAL
—Research
Bellel, Agnes Helen
Brabyn, John A.
Gilden, PhD, Deborah
Glinert, PhD, Ephraim P.
Goldthwaite, John
Kasday, PhD, Leonard R.
Mm, PhD, Hong Ki
Murphy, PhD, Eugene F.
Sears, BSEE, Jim
Sonnenblick, PhD, Yehuda
Sueda, PhD, Osamu
Vanderheiden, PhD, Gregg C.
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SENSORY AIDS:BLINDNISUAL
—Manufacturer
Fruchterman, James R.
Schmidt, PE, Robert N.

SENSORY AIDS: DEAFI HEARING
—General
ANTARO-MEXICO
DeWitt, John
Diaz del Campo L., Roberto C.
Harkins, PhD, Judith E.
Huggins, ATP, Jane
McFadyen, PhD, PE, Gary M.
Shumaker, Susan
Skurka, MA, Karen
Smith, EdS, CCC-SLP, Lourie
Stern, Virginia W.
Sutherland, PhD, Sandra Wright

SENSORY AIDS: DEAF! HEARING
—Research
Bakke, MA, Matthew
Bellel, Agnes Helen
Brabyn, John A.
Glinert, PhD, Ephraim R
Harkins, PhD, Judith E.
Hoyer, Elmer A.
Mm, PhD, Hong Ki
Murphy, PhD, Eugene F.
Sears, BSEE, Jim
Sonnenblidc, PhD, Yehuda
Van Balkom, PhD, Hans

VOCATIONAL TRAINING
-Service
Berstecher, OTR, Charles E.
Bristow, Diane C.
Brown, PT, Lois
Brown-Triolo, MS CRC, Denise L.
Campbell, MOT, Molly
Case, MLS, OTR, Donna
Cundall, Jacque
Dennis, MS, Victor J.
Downing-Werntz, OT, Jane
Edelman, MEd, CRC, Rita C.
Emlein, Bayle
Farr, Timothy D.
Haas, PhD, Anita
Hall, Stacy
lsakson, BSEET, Carole
Lence, Ellen M.
Leslie, PhD, John
Lul, CAGS, CRC, CCM, John W.
Mack, Kathy
Malicki, Amy A.
Mendis, DAMS, J.J.
Oklahoma ATC
Potts, MOT, Matthew R.
Power, MA, Steve
Quattrociocchi, MSOT, OTR&, Tom
Rasmussen, John
Rehab Report
Rossiter, Maxine
Sauer, Maggie
Simpson, C Suzanne H.
Sivaram, RMP, Veeraiah
Sonita, Norma J.

Southern Oklahoma Resource
Center

Wissink, David
Zipt, MS CRC, Sheila J.

VOCATIONAL TRAINING
—Research
Bellel, Agnes Helen
Hatzakis, Jr, MD, Michael
Hoyer, Elmer A.
Kummissjoni Nassjionali Persuni

b’Dizabilita

WHEELED MOBILITY
—General
Alabi, Markson B.
Alvarado, Albert
Andersen, Rebecca
Armstrong, John C.
Arnold, BS PT, JoAnne S.
Ault, PhD, Ault
Babinec, OTR/L, ATP, Michael A.
Backer, BSPT, Gretchen
Bales, Greg
Ballard, W M
Barnes, MS, PT, Kathleen H.
Bayes, Bruce D.
Benevage, Rusty
Bergman, PhD, Joan S.
Bhasin, MOT, OTR/L, Charlotte
Birkholz, MSME, Klaus R
Bockover, ATP, Ray
Bresler, MSBE, Mark I.
Buchan, PT, Edie
Capps, ATS, CRTS, Rick
Cariesimo, Patricia
Carter, PT, ATP, Jill M.
Chesney, ME, Denise
Chester, Clint
Christie, ATP, Susan
Clapp, David
Clark, ATS, Greg
Clarke, RN, ATS, Jan
Coltman, ATS CRTS, Brian
Conner, OTA, Patrick
Conroy, ATS, Georgie
Crane, BSPT, ATP, Barbara A.
Crowley, ATS, Brian
Curley, Shirley
Davis, Kimberly A.
Day, ATS, Jeff L.
Dennis, ScD, OTR/L, Carole W.
Dessureaut, BSc MBA, Danielle
Downey, Gary
Drake, ATS, Frank
Dunlap, Susan A.
Ebner, ATP, ATS, Rose
Edwards, Mike
EhIe, OTR, Holly
Ehrlich, Eddy
Eng, OTR, L Robin
Felton, PhD, Robert M.
Fiss, James A.
Fitzgerald, Bob
Forbis, ATS, Harold
Frantz, J Michael
Freney, OTR ATS CRTS, Delia

Gaal, PE, Ronald R
Garwood, Robert D.
Gebauer, Gregory
Gilberti, ATS, Gary J.
Gilinsky, BS, OTR, Gail
Gilkerson, Joe
Gilmore, Gayle
Goldberg, OTR, Arlene
Golden, Carol
Gosling, MAPT, MSPER, Karen
Gouy, Robert F.
Greer, ATP, Ann
Gross, OT, M Mercedes
Gryfe, BscOT, Pearl
Gubin, ATP, ATS, Syd
Hafford, ATS, Tom
Hall, Stacy
Hall, Teresa E.
Hamann, CTR, Carolyn
Harman, Anthony
Harper, Les
Hartman, Jr., ATS, James
Hauptman, Russell C.
Hawkins, CRTS, Mark
Hay, Carl M.
Hayes, BS CT, Patrick K.
Henley, Tom 0.
Herman, MS, PT, ATP, Janice

Hunt
Heizel, PT, ATP, Tom
Hiller, CT, Thomas J.
Hintzman, David
Hobson, PhD, Douglas A.
Holland, Joel
Houser, PT, ATP, Theresa
lies, PhD ATP, Geoffrey H.
Johnson, MSME, Dwight C.
Kaylor, Gregory D.
Keith, Randall
Kelman, MD, Jeffrey
Kindler, OTR Med, Vardit
Kirby, MD, R Lee
Kraft, Craig A.
Krogh, ATS, Robert C.
Kruciak, Tiffanie
Krukowski, ATP, Ed
Lange, OTR ABDA ATP, Michelle L.
Lanier, OTR, ATP, David M.
Laurindo, John
Leibman, OTR/L, Wayne
Levy, PT, ATP, Barbara
Lieb-Lundell, PT PCS, Cornelia
Little, PhD, Robert E.
Lochbaum, Harry S.
Lorentzen, CT, linda S.
Lukan, PTA ATP, Debra S.
Lupini, MS, Lisa
MacLean, CT, Margaret
Mallory Pittman, PT, Sally
Marschand, COTA, ATP, Lynn
Martin, OTR, Kimberly
McAliiey, ATS, Laura M.
McConnell, PT, ATP, Pima S.
McGee, Margaret
McKay, PT, Mary
McLafferty, OTR/L, Ann
Miller, David A.

Minnick, John
Miranda, Jody Ellis
Morrison, Penny
Morse, John E.
Mullen, CRTS, Patrick
Murray, ATS, David T.
Nagle, PT, Ann
Napier, Joan
Nelson, ATS, Kenneth
Nesbit, ATP, Julie M.
Orr, BSME MBA, James S.
Otwell, ATS, Greg
Owens, RPT, ATP, Marie U.
Pace, Stewart
Pardo, Angel Nello
Parker, Tom
Pasillas, CC, ATP, Richard
Paul, Kate R.
Pedersen, CTR, MBA, ATP,

Jessica J.
Peterson, CRTS, Mark
Porter, RN, Karren
Potis, MCT, Matthew R.
Purdy, Scott
Rachel, Ben
Rice, ATP, ATS, Paul D.
Riley, BS, PT, ATS, Kathleen R.
Ryan, MA, OTRJL, ATP, Christine
Sagara, BD, Jiro
Samuelsson, MSc CT, Kersti
Sanekane, PT, Cindy S.
Sarahn, Kathy
Schwartz, PT, ATP, Stephanie
Searle, Ian
Se9edy, Andria
Shanks-Bullard, Debbie
Shea, CTR/L, Mary
Sheredos, PT, Carol A.
Shetler-Traver, MS OTR, Melissa
Sjoiund, Kim
Skolaski, CTR, ATP, Greg
Smith, OTR, Karen
Sparaclo, OTR/L, ATP, Jill
Stevens, RTS, ATS, Gregg
Strickier-Page, MBA, PT, ATS, Jill
Stull, ATP, John R.
Thieme, ATS, Joe
Thorp, PT, Becky
liedeman, Jane A.
Torres, Mike
Van Lieshout, CCTA, ATP,

Barbara M.
Ventura, MEd PT ATP, Susan H.
Wagner, BSOT, Mary Jo
Westerdahl, BS, Doug
Westlake, MA PT, Elaine
Whitmyer, ATS, Jeff
Wierzbicki, PT, ATP, Karin
Williams, Terry
Williamson, MPT ATP, Robert
Wilwohl, ATS, Rick
Woods, MA, PT, ATP, Elaine
Wright, BSPT, John J.
Wright, John
Wright, CT, Kim
Wright-Ott, Christine
Yaeda, PhD, Jun
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Zahorchak, Marybeth
Zimmerman, BSPT, Jean M.

WHEELED MOBILITY
-Service
Achtman, Howard
Adaptive Equipment Services
Alabi, Markson B.
Alvarado, Albert
Andersen, Rebecca
Armstrong, John C.
Armstrong, MS ATP, William E.
Arnold, BS PT, JoAnne S.
Ault, PhD, Holly K.
Avera McKennan Hosp Rehab Ctr
Babinec, OTR/L, ATP, Michael A.
Backer, BSPT, Gretchen
Bales, Greg
Ballard, W M
Barnes, MS, PT, Kathleen H.
Bayes, Bruce D.
Bazata, CTR, ATP, Cathy
Beach, CT, Beth Anne
Benevage, Rusty
Bergen, PT ATP ATS CRTS,

Adrienne
Bergeron, Timothy J.
Bergman, PhD, Joan S.
Bhasin, MOT, OTR/L, Charlotte
Birkhoiz, MS, ME, Klaus R
Blake, PT, MS, MD, Donna J0
Blanchard, BA, ATS, CRTS, J

Gregg
Bockover, ATP, Ray
Brenman, ATS, Burton W.
Bresler, MS, BE, Mark I.
Brown, PT, ATP, Daithea
Brown, MD, T Desmond
Buchan, PT, Edie
Buck]ey, ATP, Susan
Capps, ATS, CRTS, Rick
Carlesimo, Patricia
Carter, PT, ATP, Jill M.
Caves, ATP, Kevin
Cayting, Doe
Chadwick, Mandy
Chesney, ME, Denise
Chester, Clint
Childrens Specialized Hosp
Chovan, MOTRJL, ATP, Chris D.
Christie, ATP, Susan
Clapp, David
Clark, ATS, Greg
Clarke, RN, ATS, Jan
Cohen, PT, ATP, Laura
Coltman, ATS CRTS, Brian
Conner, OTA, Patrick
Conroy, ATS, Georgie
Cooper, MD, Reginald R.
Crane, BSPT, ATP, Barbara A.
Crotched Mountain Rehab Center
Crowley, ATS, Brian
Curley, Shirley
Davis, Kimberly A.
Day, ATS, Jeff L.
Dennis, ScD, OTR/L, Carole W.
Dessureaut, BSc MBA, Danielle

Dickerson, ATS, Gerry
Dorman, PT, MHS, Fran
Downey, Gary
Drake, ATS, Frank
Dunlap, Susan A.
Ebner, ATP, ATS, Rose
Edwards, Mike
EhIe, OTR, Holly
Ehrlich, Eddy
Eng, OTR, L Robin
Escobedo, ATS, Jose
Feltham, OTRIL, ATP, Karen A.
Felton, PhD, Robert M.
Fiss, James A.
Fitzgerald, Bob
Fleming, ATP, Bruce T.
Fogler, OTRIL, Karen
Forbis, ATS, Harold
Frantz, J Michael
Freeland, MA ATS CRTS,

Jeffrey B.
Freney, OTR ATS CRTS, Delia
Gaal, PE, Ronald R
Garwood, Robert D.
Gates, BSOT, Julia
Gebauer, Gregory
Gilberti, ATS, Gary J.
Giiinsky, BS, OTR, Gail
Gilkerson, Joe
Gilligan, ATS, Carol
Gilmore, Gayle
Goldberg, OTR, Arlene
Golden, Carol
Gosling, MAPT, MSPER, Karen
Gouy, Robert F.
Greer, ATP, Ann
Gross, CT, M Mercedes
Gryfe, BScCT, Pearl
Gubin, ATP, ATS, Syd
Gunn, ATP, ATS, CRTS,

Elizabeth R.
Hafford, ATS, Tom
Hall, Stacy
Hall, Teresa E.
Hamann, OTR, Carolyn
Hamilton, MS, Robert A.
Hare, RN, BSN, ATS, Vickie L.
Harman, Anthony D.
Harper, Les
Harte, ATP, Kevin
Hartman, Jr., ATS, James
Hauptman, Russell C.
Hawke, Judy
Hawkins, CRTS, Mark
Hay, Carl M.
Hayes, BS CT, Patrick K.
Henley, Tom 0.
Herman, MS, PT, ATP, Janice

Hunt
Hetzel, PT, ATP, Tom
Hiller, CT, Thomas J.
Hintzman, David
Hobson, PhD, Douglas A.
Holland, Joel
Hous, PT, Sherri
Houser, PT, ATP, Theresa
lies, PhD ATP, Geoffrey H.

Janson, CT, ATP, Julie E.
Johnson, MSME, Dwight C.
Jones, PhD, ATP, ATS, Bob
Jones, ATS, Susan R.
Kangas, OTRJL, Karen
Kaylor, Gregory D.
Keith, Randall
Kelman, MD, Jeffrey
Kemp, CTR, David W.
Kindler, CTR MEd, Vardit
Kingdon, BSPT ATP, Jamie D.
Kirby, MD, R Lee
Kraft, Craig A.
Krogh, ATS, Robert C.
Kruciak, Tiffanie
Krukowski, ATP, Ed
Laky, ATS, Mike
Lange, CTR ABDA ATP, Michelle L.
Lanier, CTR, ATP, David M.
Laurindo, John
Leibman, CTR/L, Wayne
Levy, PT, ATP, Barbara
Lieb-Lundell, PT PCS, Cornelia
Lieberman, CT, Jenny M.
Lipka, CTR/L ATS CRTS, Dan
Little, PhD, Robert E.
Lochbaum, Harry S.
Longworth Jr, ATS, Robert S.
Lorentzen, CT, Linda S.
Lukan, PTA, ATP, Debra S.
Lupini, MS, Lisa
MacLean, CT, Margaret
Mallory Pittman, PT, Sally
Margolis, CC, ATS, ATP, Simon
Marschand, CCTA, ATP, Lynn
Martin, OTR, Kimberly
Maurer, MSPT ATP, Lisa E.
McAliley, ATS, Laura M.
McConnell, PT, ATP, Pima S.
McEwen, PhD, PT, Irene
McGee, Margaret
McKay, PT, Mary
McLafferty, OTR/L, Ann
MED Group
Med-South, Inc
Medhat, MD PhD, M A
Miller, David A.
Miller, CTR/L, Tanya M.
Minkel, MA, PT, Jean
Minnick, John
Miranda, Jody Ellis
Morrison, Penny
Morse, John E.
Mowder, MSPT, Joni J.
Mullen, CRTS, Patrick
Murphy, CTR, Karen
Murray, ATS, David T.
Nagle, PT, Ann
Napier, Joan
Nelson, ATS, Kenneth R
Nesbit, ATP, Julie M.
C’Neill, Hugh
Olin, Debora W.
Orr, BSME MBA, James S.
Ctto Bock Orthopedic nd of

Canada
Otwell, ATS, Greg

Owens, RPT, ATP, Marie U.
Pace, Stewart
Paralyzed Veterans of America
Pardo, Angel Nello
Parker, Tom
Pasillas, CC, ATP, Richard
Paul, Kate R.
Pedersen, OTR, MBA, ATP,

Jessica J.
Peterson, CRTS, Mark
Petra, MA CTRIL, ATP, Electra
Porter, RN, Karren
Post, CTR, Katherine M.
Potts, MOT, Matthew R.
Purdy, Scott
Rabideau, MS OTR/L ATP, Gary M.
Rachel, Ben
Racicot, MSBME ATP, Michele
Radville, ATP, Charles F.
Ramsey, ATP, Carole L.
Rehab Report
Rice, ATP, ATS, Paul D.
Riley, BS, PT, ATS, Kathleen R.
Riordan, ME, Brian
Robertson, CT, Robert F.
Rohm, BSCT, ATP, Jeffrey
Root, BSE, ATP, Jonathan
Ryan, MA, OTRJL, ATP, Christine
Ryan, MS, CTR, ATP, Shannon M.
Saftler Savage, PT, ATP, Faith
Sagara, BD, Jiro
Samuelsson, MSc CT, Kersti
Sanekane, PT, Cindy S.
Sarahn, Kathy
Savage, BA, ATP, David
Schmeler, MS, CTR/L, ATP, Mark
Schwartz, PT, ATP, Stephanie
Searle, Ian
Segedy, Andria
Shanks-Buliard, Debbie
Shaw, ATS, Gary
Shea, OTRIL, Mary
Sheredos, PT, Carol A.
Shetler-Traver, MS OTR, Melissa
Shriners Hosp/Tampa Unit
Sjolund, Kim
Skolaski, CTR, ATP, Greg
Smith, OTR, Karen
Smith, MA, CTR/L, ATP, Victoria L.
Southern Oklahoma Resource

Center
Sparacio, OTR/L, ATP, Jill
Sposato, MEBME, ATP, Brenda A.
Stanfield, ATP, Tim
Stevens, RTS, ATS, Gregg
Strickler-Page, MBA, PT, ATS, Jill
Stull, ATP, John R.
Tanguay, BS, OTR, ATP, Stephanie
Taylor, ATS, Val
Thieme, ATS, Joe
Thorp, PT, Becky
Tiedeman, Jane A.
Torres, Mike
Univ of Nebraska Medical Ctr
Van Hook, CT, Margie
Van Lieshout, COTA, ATP,

Barbara M.
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Ventura, MEd PT ATP, Susan H.
Wagner, BSOT, Mary Jo
Waldera, Kathryn E.
Westerdahl, BS, Doug
Westlake, MA PT, Elaine
White, Danny
Whitmyer, ATS, Jeff
Wierzbicki, PT, ATP, Karin
Williams, Terry
Willianson, MPT, Robert
Wilwohl, ATS, Rick
Winter, PT, Jody
Wolff, PT, Margaret L.
Wood, PT, Kerry R.
Woods, MA, PT, ATP, Elaine
Wright, BSPT, John J.
Wright, John
Wright, OT, Kim
Wright-Ott, Christine
Yaeda, PhD, Jun
Zahorchak, Marybeth
Zimmerman, BSPT, Jean M.
Zimmerman, OTRIL ATS, Kim M.

WHEELED MOBILITY
—Research
Babirad, MSA, ATP, Juergen
Ball, MD PhD, Richard 0.
Barlow, MSc, OT, Ingrid
Bockover, ATP, Ray
Brienza, PhD, David M.
Brown, Kenneth A.
Brubaker, PhD, Clifford E.
Bussinger, Allen
Chelgren, Mark
Cooper, PhD, Rory
Cottier, SLP, C A
Davis, Kimberly A.
Digges, PhD, K H
DiGiovine, Carmen R
Dipner, BS, William E.
Dvorznak, Michael J.
ECRI Library
Fay, MS, Brian T.
Felton, PhD, Robert M.
Ferguson-Pell, Martin W.
Freney, OTR ATS CRTS, Delia
Hay, Carl M.
Hirose, ME RPT, Hideyuki
Hoffman, PhD, Allen H.
Hoskins, BSME, Mark
Hotchkiss, Ralt
lnoue, ME, Takenobu
Johnson, MSME, Dwight 0.
Jones, PhD, PE, Daniel K.
Kangas, OTRJL, Karen
Kirby, MD, R Lee
Koontz, MS, ATP, Alicia M.
Kornberg, OTR, ATS, Gary
Lathan, PhD, Corinna
Limbert, PhD, David E.
Linden, MS, Maureen
Lindholm, ATS, CRTS, Robert A.
Luebben, Aimee J.
Mars, Suzanne P.
McNeice, PhD, Greg
Nashihara, PhD, Hiroshi

O’Connor, MS, Thomas J.
O’Neill, MSE, Patricia A.
Okigawa, Etsumi
Otwell, ATS, Greg
Pfaelzer, PhD, Peter F.
Reger, PhD, Steven I.
Rentschler, BSME, Andrew J.
Reynolds, MD, Glenn G.
Rodgers, PhD, PT, Mary M.
Shapcott, MS, ATP, Nigel
Shigenari, MS, Takeshi
Shimada, MS, Sean D.
Todd, Beth A.
Tomlinson, MS PT, James D.
Verburg, Gerbrand
Weiss-Lambrou, Rhoda
Widman, Lana
Wolff, PT, Margaret L.
Yanco, MS, Holly
Zuieback, Joel M.

WHEELED MOBILITY
—Manufacturer
Ballard, W M
Bell, BSc, Hamish R.
Bergeron, Timothy J.
Brown, ATS, Jeffrey W.
Burke, Inc
Bussinger, Allen

• Cionitti, Peter N.
Cole, MSPT, Elizabeth W.
Coleman, Kevin M.
Gordon, Don
Hashimoto, Kazuo
Hay, Carl M.
Hermkens, Jan H.
Hopson, Richard
Hoskins, BSME, Mark
lsaacson, OT, Mary
Kangas, OTR/L, Karen
Koch Hurst, OTR, ATP, Kay
Komisar, Mitchell F.
Kon, Brian
Kramer, DuWayne E.
Lockard, Libbie
Mallory Pittman, PT, Sally
Michael, BA, Rick
Miller, James R.
Otto Bock Rehab
Pang, Nelson
Position Dynamics, Inc
Rabbiner, David
Reed, OTR, Stephanie
Robertson, Daniel A.
Runkies, BSME MSIE, Richard R.
Stoykewich, Randy
Suda, Patricia
Taylor, Geoff
Treffeisen, Paul
Twigg, ATS, Todd
White, Danny

WORKSITE EVAL/MOD
—General
Adams, EE ATP, Kim
Anderson, ATP, Mike A.
Baxter, Amy

Bayles, Justin
Beard, ARET, ATP, Ruth S.
Behnke, BS, ATP, Kirk D.
Cantor, MA, Alan
Cotts, Margaret
Cundall, Jacque
Delvey, OTR, Josephine
Deniston, Thomas G.
Dennis, MS, Victor J.
EhIe, OTR, Holly
Epstein, OTR, Cynthia F.
Farr, Timothy D.
Gayton, ATP, Doug
Giehl, Drew
Gilberti, ATS, Gary J.
Goettsche, MS, Jo-Hanna C.
Grier, John J.
Gunderson, PhD, ATP, Jon
Guthrie, MSc, Cohn
Hintzman, David
Hirsh, BSE, Michael
Hoch, William A.
Irvin, MEd, CRC, ATP, William R.
Jackson, BSEE, Joey
Johns, BS, Alicia C.
Lanciault, MSIE, Monique C.
Leslie, PhD, John
Loban, OTR, Pat
Loeser, MA OTR ATP, Arlette
Mack, Kathy
McFadyen, PhD, PE, Gary M.
McGillivray, BSEE, Robert
Nelson, Richard L.
Perry, Robert M.
Quinn, ATP, John
Rasmussen, John
Remec, BSA, ATP, Dale
Robinson, MD, Lawrence
Rossiter, Maxine
Schafers, John
Schoenberg, PhD, Andrew
Scott, MSE ATP, Michael A.
Simpson, C Suzanne H.
Spinden, Anne Marie
Stern, Virginia W.
Stoller, BS, Ned
Uychutin, OTR ATP, Mendel A.
Weaver, MSBME, Janet
Weber, MSBME, Carol S.
White, MA, na
Wingler, ATP, Wade
Zaras, Bonita
Zipf, MS CRC, Sheila

WORKSITE EVAL/MOD
-Service
Ackermann, Monica
Adams, EE, Kim
Anderson, ATP, Mike A.
Armstrong, MS ATP, William E.
Baxter, Amy
Bayles, Justin
Beard, ARET, ATP, Ruth S.
Behnke, BS, ATP, Kirk 0.
Berstecher, OTR, Charles E.
Britell, MD, Catherine W.
Brown, Kenneth A.

Cantor, MA, Alan
Carlesimo, Patricia
Case, MLS, OTR, Donna
Cerna, ATP, Ricardo G.
Chiasson, MSc, David S.
Cohen, PT, ATP, Laura
Cooper, Patrick F.
Cotts, Margaret
Cundall, Jacque
Del Sordo, MEd, Virginia
Delvey, OTR, Josephine
Deniston, Thomas G.
Dennis, MS, Victor J.
Disability Services
Dolan, PhD, Frank A.
Dreith, David R.
DRS - Rehab Eng Services
EhIe, OTR, Holly
Ellingson, PE, Edward F.
Epstein, OTR, Cynthia F.
Farr, Timothy 0.
Ficocelli, Mark T.
Field, William E.
Fleming, ATP, Bruce T.
Foresta, Robert R
Gaal, PE, Ronald R
Galvin, Jan
Gannaway, Thomas W.
Gayton, ATP, Doug
Giehl, Drew
Gilberti, ATS, Gary J.
Goettsche, MS, Jo-Hanna C.
Goldthwaite, John
Goodwin, ATP, Dianne
Grier, John J.
Grott, ATP, Raymond
Gunderson, PhD, ATP, Jon
Guthrie, MSc, Cohn
Hafez, OTR, CDMS, CCM,

Alexandra C.
Haynes, MBME, Scott
Hedman, ATP, Glenn E.
Hilker, MS ATP, Donn
Hintzman, David
Hirsh, BSE, Michael
Hoch, William A.
Irvin, MEd, CRC, ATP, William R.
Jackson, BSEE, Joey
Jeffers, James S.
Johns, BS, Alicia C.
Kehr, GleeAnn L.
Kozole, BSME OTR, Ken
Kramer, BA, ATP, Howard
Krohe, Janis G.
LaCourse, John
Lanciault, MSIE, Monique C.
Law, Jr, David F.
Lawler, MS ATP, Michael
Lenker, MS, OTRIL, ATP, Jim
Leslie, PhD, John
Loban, OTR, Pat
Loeser, MA OTR ATP, Arlette C.
Lui, CAGS, CRC, CCM, John W.
Mack, Kathy
Mano, BS, ATP, Andrea M.
Massachusetts Rehab Commission
McFadyen, PhD, PE, Gary M.
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McGillivray, BSEE, Robert WORKSITE EVALJMOD
McVay, CDMS DAF, Cathy —Manufacturer
Miner, MS, Peter S. Evans, MS, ATP, Jennifer
Morstatt, BSEE, MSBME, Scott G. Falls, Ophelia Y.
Nelson, Richard L. Taylor, Geoff
Oddo, ATP, Chrisne R.
Ostrander, BSME, Deborah A.
Perry, Robert M.
Peterson, William A.
Quinn, ATP, John
Rasmussen, John
Remec, BSA, ATP, Dale
Robinson, MD, Lawrence
Rossiter, Maxine
Schafers, John
Schoenberg, PhD, Andrew
Schwanke, MSE, ATP, Todd
Scott, MSE ATP, Michael A.
Shamberg, OTR, Shoshana
Shanfield, CT, Kathleen
Simpson, C Suzanne H.
Sister Kenny Institute
Spinden, Anne Marie
Sposato, MEBME, ATP, Brenda A.
Stein Gerontological Institute
Stern, Virginia W.
Stoller, BS, Ned
Symons, Jeff
Tchang, BSE, ATP, Fred
Texas Tech Univ Health

Science Ctr
Turmo, MS, QTR, Joel
UCP of Metropolitan Dallas, Inc
Univ Legal Svcs Assist Tech
Uychutin, OTR, Mendel A.
Wadsworth, MS, PE, ATP, Craig
Waldera, Kathryn E.
Ward, PhD, ATP, Terry
Weaver, MSBME, Janet
Weber, MSBME, Carol S.
White, MA, Ina
Wick, Elden
Willkomm, PhD, ATP, Therese
Wingler, ATP, Wade
Wissink, David
WV Division of Rehab Services
Zaras, Bonita
Zipf, MS CRC, Sheila J.

WORKSITE EVAIJMOD
—Research
Angelo, PhD, ATP, Jennifer
Britell, MD, Catherine W.
Cantor, MA, AJan
Eftring, MSc, Hakan
Kawai, Toshihiro
Krohe, Janis G.
Malzahn, PhD, Don E.
Radix, Cathy-Ann
Ulin, PhD, CPE, Sheryl S.
Usiatynski, Casmir
Weisman, ATP, Jerry
Wilder, PhD PE CPE, David G.
Willkomm, PhD, ATP, Therese
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